
SR+bINJ, GQbdc EQfYWQdY_^ *%_#()$-'" Xdd`6++`QbdcR__[*Rb_dXUb*S_*Z`+`Qbdc^QfY+Z`^+ 

KXU \QdUcd `Qbdc Y^V_b]QdY_^( bUVUb d_ dXU GQbdc EQfYWQdY_^*  Xdd`6++`QbdcR__[*Rb_dXUb*S_*Z`+`Qbdc^QfY+U^W+

)"&%$#'
. TdT\4/@078>/;`\Kc]HYG.=2B

KN@E E<<;C< ;@I<9K ;I@M< JGC@K E<<;C< 87I CF9B JK@K9?<I  

N@K? C7I>< ?FFB 7E; K?I<7; KI@DD<I 

9C6;50

G7IKJ 8FFB

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,5470/5"13.86751/6#"27.%

7$+*)'-$(&

"%

#%

$%

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



&)",0/3<6%>0312;"6-;083-59

')"+0-=@%>0312;"6-;083-59

.=F;E?DG?CB"C>"AC<=@"D@9G=

,5470/5"13.86751/6#"27.%

7$+*)'-$(&

()"+0-=@%>0312;"6-;083-59

""""#*78"0?;8-%;23.4";280-/$"

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



0*

7* -

8* /

9* 1

;* 5

<* --

=* -/

-1

?* -3

-5

.-

.1

.3

D* .5

E* //

G* /1

H* /3

I* 0-

J* 0/

-* 01

K.* 03

K/* 05

L* 1-

1/

N* 11

P-* 13

P.* 15

NQ* 2-

>Q* 2/

21

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-* KXYc R__[ gQc `bU`QbUT RQcUT _^ Y^V_b]QdY_^ QfQY\QR\U Y^ DQi .,-,*

.* GQbdc QbU ceRZUSd d_ SXQ^WUc Y^ TUcYW^ gYdX_ed `bY_b ^_dYSU*

/* GQbdc ce``\YUT Qc S_]`\UdU QccU]R\YUc QbU SYbS\UT Ri Q T_ddUT \Y^U*

0*

7* DQSXY^U R_Ti **************************************************************j******* -

8* L``Ub cXQVd ]USXQ^Yc] *****************************************************j* /

9* EUUT\U RQb b_S[Y^W ]USXQ^Yc] ********************************************** 1

;* EUUT\U RQb V\Y`)e` ]USXQ^Yc] **********************************************j 5

<* GbUccUb V__d ]USXQ^Yc] ****************************************************j* --

=* =UUT ]USXQ^Yc] ************************************************************j**** -/

HeYS[ bUfUbcU ]USXQ^Yc] *******j*******j*******j*******j*******j* -1

=UUT cXQVd ]USXQ^Yc] ******************************************************j* -3

>QeWU `Qbdc ***************************************************************j*******j -5

I_dQbi X__[ ]USXQ^Yc] ********************************************************* .-

I_dQbi X__[ ]USXQ^Yc] ********************************************************* .1

C* C_gUb cXQVd ]USXQ^Yc] *****************************************************j* .3

D* CeRbYSQdY_^ *************************************************************************j* .5

E* KXbUQTY^W ]USXQ^Yc] *******************************************************j* //

G* 8_RRY^ gY^TUb ]USXQ^Yc] ***************************************************j /1

H* KXbUQT dbY]]Ub ]USXQ^Yc] ****************************j*******j*******j /3

I* KU^cY_^ bU\UQcU ]USXQ^Yc] ************************************************** 0-

J* KXbUQT gY`Ub ]USXQ^Yc]  ****************************************j********** 0/

K-* 9_^db_\ R_h Q^T ]_d_b ]USXQ^Yc] ****************************j*******j 01

K.* 9_^db_\ R_h ]USXQ^Yc] ****************************j*******j*******j***** 03

K/* 9_^db_\ R_h ]USXQ^Yc] ****************************j*******j*******j***** 05

L* HeYS[ bUfUbcU cgYdSX ]USXQ^Yc] *******j*******j*******j*******j 1-

G_gUb ce``\i UaeY`]U^d ]USXQ^Yc] ************************************ 1/

N* GbUccUb V__d \YVdY^W c_\U^_YT cUd ]USXQ^Yc] $F`dY_^ `Qbdc% **** 11

P-* 7SSUcc_bYUc ***************************************************************j********* 13

P.* 7SSUcc_bYUc ***************************************************************j********* 15

NQ* NQb^Y^W \QRU\c ***************************************************************j***** 2-

>Q* >QeWU `Qbdc \Ycd *********************************j*****************j***********j 2/

@^TUh *****************************************************************************j****** 21

(37,6 -35 8602. 7/06 4*576 +331

9FEK<EKJ

KXU `Qbd gXYSX XQc dXU ci]R_\ "'" _^ Ydc ^e]RUb $I<=*EF% Y^ dXU VYWebU TYVVUbc TU`U^TY^W

_^ dXU c`USYVYSQdY_^* =_b TUdQY\c( bUVUb d_ dXU `Qbdc \Ycd*

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+

/#+*)(-#&)&

,"$""""""""""""""""%".025674"1839

(&

'/

'*

('

'

*

)

(+

-

'( ''

((

,

()

(

'-

'+

+

(*

/

.

')

(-

(,

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,

7 *  + DQSXY^U R_Ti

I<=*EF 9F;< H#KO G9F> H? I9KML ID

- -0,,2/,,- . =HP>E IBG
. J7/5.0,,- - IHLBMBHGBG@ IBG
/ J8-/--,,- - ?9<> IE9M> 9LLR
0 -,0005,,- - KN;;>K <9I' ,0)0

1 ,2.1,-0-2 . L<K>P I9G F0Q,/
2 J7.00--,- - K>9K <HO>K
3 ,2.1,-.-2 3 L<K>P I9G F0Q,-

4 J7.00..,- - FHMHK <HO>K
5 ,2.1,-0-2 / L<K>P I9G F0Q,/
-- J70/3,-,- - =NLM IKHM><MHK
-. ,2.1,,2-2 . L<K>P I9G F0Q1

-/ J7.000-,- - ;>= E>@ E
-0 J7.001-,- - ;>= E>= L
-1 J7.004-,- - LEB=> IE9M> E9

-3 J7.01,-,- - LEB=> IE9M> K
-5 J/222/,,- - LEB=> IE9M> ? 9LLR
., J/00/4,,- 0 L<K>P' ?E9M LF.),3(/+Q/
.- --2,-,,,- - L>M L<K>P' LF0),1(/+Q/

.. J7.5.5,,- . KN;;>K <9I' ,-)0

./ J/3,2,,,- - E9;>E' @KHNG=BG@

.0 J754.2,,- - E9;>E <9NMBHG

.1 ,2.1,,4-2 . L<K>P I9G F0Q3

.2 J75513,,- - BGCNKR F9KD

.3 J75513,,. - BGCNKR F9KD

K)431.9),1,

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-

0#,+*(/#'&-

."$""""""""""""""""%"1;;4<"=625>"8436297=8

.

''

+

-

)
*

,

(,

(.

(-

'(

(

'&

/

(/

)(

)'

)&

'

(*

'.

'/
))

'.

(&

((
('

()
',

'-
'.

'*

')

'+

(+

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.

8 *  + L``Ub cXQVd ]USXQ^Yc]

I<=*EF 9F;< H#KO G9F> H? I9KML ID

- J7011-,,- - NII>K LA9?M' ==
. J70/3/,,- - MAK>9= M9D>(NI <K9GD

/ J8-041,,- - ;9EE ;>9KBG@' 1++/SS
0 J8-040,,- - ;9EE ;>9KBG@' 1++/SSGK
1 J72-22,,- - <K9GDLA9?M
2 --3,,2,,- - PB<D' E71+

3 --/,-0,,, - INLA>K
4 J.1.2,,,- . L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q0
5 J7--.,,,- - ;H;;BG PBG=>K =KBOBG@ PA>>E

-, J./21-,,- . L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q1
-- J.1./1,,- - L<K>P F3
-. J.1./2,,- - L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q,+
-/ J7.42-.,- - MAK>9= M9D>(NI L(LA9?M NGBM

-0 J70/24,,- - MAK>9= M9D>(NI E>O>K 9LLR'E0(E
-1 J-/-2,,,- - M(M9D>(NI LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' -
-2 J7.02,-,- - IK>LL>K 9=CNLMBG@ NGBM
-3 J8-1/2,,- - ;9EE ;>9KBG@' 1-+/SSGK

-4 J./21-,,- 0 L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q1
-5 J7.02-,,- - MBFBG@ INEE>R' N ==
., J/43-/-,, - ?9G

.- ,2.0,/1-. / L<K>P I9G F/Q.0

.. ,.4,0,.0. / P9LA>K LIKBG@ -(/

./ ,.1,0,./. / P9LA>K IE9BG F /

.0 J7.02/,,- - MBFBG@ ;>EM

.1 ,-.,2-,/2 . L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q,+

.2 J7.025-,- - MAK>9= M9D>(NI E>O>K <HO>K

.3 ,2.1,,4-2 . L<K>P I9G F0Q3

.4 J701/3,,- - =NLM <HO>K

.5 J70/32-,- - LA>EM>K IE9M>
/, J7/,21,,- - ?>EM
/- J7/,15-,- - AHE=>K' LA>EM>K IE9M>

/. ,2.1,,4-2 - L<K>P I9G F0Q3
// J7.02.,,- - L INEE>R N ?E9G@>

K)431.9)-,5

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/

-#*)('+#&&(

+"$"""""""""""""""""""""""%",22172"/.<"<;06593"8204.95=8

--- ""C~w-----36 ~ ---: 6~~ 25 ~, l 
3
7 38 21 I 

BB (----------
7 

I 

11 

1 :---20 __ _l_ , 1 
I .. 19 1 I 
I §----18 
I jf---11 ll 
1
1 

9 •! • I I ~ ~9 I I 
l 10 F'- 21 I I 
I Y--' ' ,-_l_-" I I 
116 : .~-~~ 1

1

1 

I ~--~~ - ,--_l_ I ' 'f I I I I I"~ 16 ~ ~~~--~J II I 
1
5 13 I 'fr;:'J/ I I I 

I 

l 8 I I I ___ J I I 
I 11~ ~ 12 I I 

- '- .. . I -----=----- 14---·A:: ~ I -----===----~)I ------ ) --

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



0

9* dUPHeF + EUUT\U RQb b_S[Y^W ]USXQ^Yc]

I<=*EF 9F;< H#KO G9F> H? I9KML ID

- J743/4-,- - G>>=E> ;9K KH<D>K LA9?M NGBM
. J8-0/0,,- - G>>=E> ;9K ;9L> 9LLR

/ J8-0.1,,- - LEB=> ;EH<D LEB=>K
0 ,-40,-,/2 . ;HEM LH<D>M F/Q,+
1 J70/4.,,- - G>>=E> ;9K 9LLR E

2 J70/41,,- - G>>=E> ;9K 9LLR K
3 J74305,,- - G>>=E> ;9K <E9FI 9LLR 6FTb] S8
4 -052,0,,- . IBG' ,)0Q0)3
5 -052,1,,- . LIKBG@' <ENM<A E>O>K

-, -054.3,,- - IBG' -Q,0)3
-- J/012--,- - <ENM<A LMHII>K E
-. J/012.-,- - <ENM<A LMHII>K K

-/ -052,4,,- - IBG' -Q,2)3
-0 --.2,5,,- . LIKBG@
-1 J70/5--,- - LIKBG@ AHE=>K
-2 ,2..2,/-2 . L<K>P I9G F-)1Q.

-3 -052-,,,- - IBG
-4 -052---,- - LIKBG@' K>E>9L> IBG
-5 J70/5.,,- - IBG <HO>K

., ,2..2,1-2 - L<K>P I9G F-)1Q0

.- J70/45-,- . <ENM<A E>O>K 9LLR

.. J70/51,,- - LEB=> ;EH<D @NB=> IE9M>

GXXW V[XV] d[X "FTb]" d[X Y`^^`e\_Z aTbdc UXY`bX ̀ bWXb\_Z)

./ J,3131,,, - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' -0 6FTb] -08

./ J,3131,,- - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' .+ 6FTb] .+8

./ J,3131,,. - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' .0 6FTb] .08

./ J,3131,,/ - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' /+ 6FTb] /+8

./ J,3131,,0 - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' /0 6FTb] /08

./ J,3131,,1 - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' 0+ 6FTb] 0+8

./ J,3131,,2 - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' 00 6FTb] 008

./ J,3131,,3 - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' 1+ 6FTb] 1+8

./ J,3131,,4 - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' 10 6FTb] 108

./ J,3131,,5 - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' 2+ 6FTb] 2+8

./ J,3131,-, - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' 20 6FTb] 208

./ J,3131,-- - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR' 3+ 6FTb] 3+8

.0 J7014/,,- . LMHII>K' G(;9K

.1 -052..,,- . LIKBG@' G(;9K LMHII>K

.2 J70/52,,- - LIKBG@ <HO>K

.3 ,2,/1,2-2 - L<K>P ;BG= F.)0Q1

.4 J70/53,,- . KHM9M> LMHII>K' G(;9K

.5 J70/54,,- . L<K>P' LF.)0
/, ,2,/1,2-2 . L<K>P ;BG= F.)0Q1
/- J70/55,,- . P9LA>K' IE9G>

/. ,2./1,4-2 . L<K>P I9G F.)0Q3
// --.3.4,,- - PB<D' E70+
/0 J70/5/-,- - <K9GD KH=' G(;9K

/1 J70/50,,- - LEB=> ;EH<D
/2 J700,-,,- - ?>EM LNIIHKM' =
/3 ,2./1,1-2 . L<K>P I9G F.)0Q0
/4 J700,,,,- - ?>EM

/5 -,3-11,,- . ?>EM
0, J71-11,,- - ?>EM LNIIHKM
0- J71./3-,- - ?>EM

0. ,2./1,1-2 - L<K>P I9G F.)0Q0
0/ ,-0,4,4/- 0 L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %<I& F3Q3
00 -10123,,, . LI9<>K' 0).
01 J7.041,,- - L>M L<K>P <HEE9K

02 J.1.2,,,- . L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q0
03 J7.042-,- - ;NLA' K
04 ,2.,2-2-2 - L<K>P I9G F1Q,1
05 J7.045,,- - G>>=E> ;9K KH<D>K E>O>K

K)431.9)--1

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



1

-#*)('+#&&(

+"$"""""""""""""""""""""""%",22172"/.<"<;06593"8204.95=8

49 

---~ 

I 

- ""k~w-3s I 6~4 i 
37 38 7 I 
,-----------~ I 

I

I l------20 ---, I 
~19 11 

I ~18 11 

i 9~t:7 
i i 

I ~ 3• 21 I I 
I 10 . 1-_l_--, I I 
1 J,--, "~-~~ 111 

I 116 -~ lbl!C._ ,--~--- ~~~ Ill 
I~~~-) ~ ~.0 II 8 

111 I I "'~ 16 I r;:g I ___ J I I 
I 15 13 I i I I I 
I ~-~-J 1 I 

: 11~ r12 1 1 

'----- 14_______..i! -~14 I I 
------ --- )I ---------========-) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



2

9* dUPHeF + EUUT\U RQb b_S[Y^W ]USXQ^Yc]

I<=*EF 9F;< H#KO G9F> H? I9KML ID

1, ,-4,2.,/. - ;HEM LH<D>M F1Q-+

1- --43/1,,. - P9LA>K

1. J7.05,-,- - KH<D>K EBGD G(;9K
1/ J./02,,,- . L<K>P I9G F1Q0
10 J8-0/3,,- - EBGD LA9?M' G(;9K KH<D>K

11 ,-.,2,2/2 . L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q1
12 J8-0/4,,- - SB@S9@ EBGD ;NLA
13 ,-4,2.1/. - ;HEM LH<D>M F1Q-0
14 J7.05/,,- . P9LA>K' IE9BG

15 J7.050,,- - G>>=E> ;9K KH<D  9KF
2, ,-4,2.,/. - ;HEM LH<D>M F1Q-+
2- J71//.,,- - ;NLA E

2. J04.,0,,, - PB<D' /Q/ E7,0+

K)431.9)--1

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



3

/#*)(',#&''

-"$"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""%".44384"10="587<#?<"94260;7>9

%&

$("

,

%

(

*

+

&#

&#

$'

$)

%,

%, $*

'

$+

$,

%)

%+

)

$#

&$

$&

$%
$)

$

&

%( &#

%&
%'

$$

%%
%# %$

%*

&#
%,

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+*

;* dUGOQEeF + EUUT\U RQb V\Y`)e` ]USXQ^Yc]

I<=*EF 9F;< H#KO G9F> H? I9KML ID

- J700,.,,- - BG=B<9MBHG IE9M> 9LLR
. -,04//,,- . KN;;>K <9I' /).

/ J71//2,,- - AHE=>K IE9M> <HO>K
0 ,2.1,-,-2 . L<K>P I9G F0Q,+
1 J700,0,,- - INLA E>O>K
2 J7000-,,- . LAHNE=>K L<K>P' F/

3 J700,1,,- - IE9M>' INLA E>O>K
4 ,2./1,1-2 . L<K>P I9G F.)0Q0
5 J71///,,- - LIKBG@

-, J700,2,,- - LMHI E>O>K LA9?M 9LLR
-- ,03/,-40. - IBG LIKBG@ KHEE 9P.
-. J700,4,,- - LMN=' E
-/ J700,5,,- - LMN=' L

-0 J700---,- - ?EBI(NI AHE=>K IE9M>

, - ,0N=?HK @GI /BCF;-

-1' J-4520,,- - E9;>E
, - ,1GI /BCF; GFEO-

-1' J700-5,,- - E9;>E

-2 ,2.1,,4-2 . L<K>P I9G F0Q3
-3 J700-.,,- - ;9EE @NB=> ;NLA
-4 -1,4.,,,- - LIKBG@
-5 ,3-,2/11, - ;>9KBG@ ;9EE' ,*/

., J700-/,,- - 9KF E>O>K LA9?M

.- ,2.1,-0-2 - L<K>P I9G F0Q,/

.. J71144,,- - LAHNE=>K L<K>P F/

./ J700-0,,- . LIKBG@

.0 J700-1,,- - LEB=> LA9?M ;K9<D>M

.1 ,2.1,,4-2 . L<K>P I9G F0Q3

.2 J,3144-,- - LEB=> LA9?M

.3 J700-2,,- - LNIIHKM IE9M>' LEB=> LA9?M

.4 -0542/,,- . LIKBG@' IE9M>

.5 J700-3,,- / L>M L<K>P <HEE9K

/, ,-00,,0/. 1 L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %<I& F/Q/
/- J700-4,,- - @NB=> L<K>P

K)431.9)-..

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



++

/#+*)(,#(&'

-"$""""""""""""""""%".92;;29"388<"6214075;6

$""""""""""""""""""""""#"&+.(*)"+',.-"%

'*'+
',

'+

(+

(.

(,

(-

'- '.

()

'/

/

'

-

.

+

*

)

,

'&

(*

((

('

(/

'( ''

(&

)(

))
)'

)&

')

(

)+

)*

),

).)/

*'

)-

)/

*&

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+,

< *  + GbUccUb V__d ]USXQ^Yc]

I<=*EF 9F;< H#KO G9F> H? I9KML ID

- J7.051,,- - IK>LL>K ;9K ;NLA
. ,2.1,,4-2 - L<K>P I9G F0Q3
/ J7--30,,. - I>LL>K 9=CNLMBG@ L<K>P' F,/

0 J7--31,,. - 9=CNLM L<K>P GNM
1 J732,3-,- - LIKBG@ @NB=>
2 J,3/02-,- - IK>LL>K ;9K LIKBG@' (0
3 J8-0/5,,- - IK>LL>K ;9K

4 J7.054,,- - @NB=> ;K9<D>M' I(;9K
5 J.1.45,,- - ;HEM %<I& F1Q,+
-, J7.055,,- - IK>LL>K ;9K EB?MBG@ <K9GD

-- J/-,,2,,. - EB?MBG@ E>O>K
-. J/5,1-,,- - L<K>P I9G %L*I P& F.)0Q,-
-/ J,3/1-,,- - M>GLBHG K>E>9L> IE9M> 9LLR
-0 J,31.5,,- - M(K>E>9L> <HGG><MBG@ KH= 9LLR

-1 ,04,/,/0. . K>M9BGBG@ KBG@ >.
-2 J7.233-,- - M>GLBHG K>E>9L> PBK>
-3 ,-.,2-4/. - L>M L<K>P' LH<D>M %?M& F1Q,3

-4 ,.-,2,/,2 - GNM . F1
-5 J7.1,,,,- - DG>> EB?M>K <(KH= 9LLR
., J7.1,-,,- - IK>LL>K ;9K EB?MBG@ E>O>K
.- J7.1,.,,- - DG>> EB?M>K <HGG><MBG@ KH=

.. J7--35,,- - LAHNE=>K L<K>P' F0

./ J,3/05,,- - I(;9K EB?MBG@ E>O>K LA9?M

.0 J7.1,0,,- - L>M L<K>P <HEE9K

.1 ,-.1,,1/2 . L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F0Q0

.2 J,3/11,1- . LIKBG@' >QM>GLBHG

.3 ,2.1,-.-2 - L<K>P I9G F0Q,-

.4 ,.-1,,-,2 - GNM' , F0

.5 J7.1,2,,- - DG>> EB?M>K E>O>K
/, J7.1,3,,- - DG>> EB?M>K ;9K
/- J7--35,,- - LAHNE=>K L<K>P' F0
/. J7.-21,,- - LAHNE=>K L<K>P' F1

// J7--35,,- - LAHNE=>K L<K>P' F0
/0 J70-05-,- - 9=CNLMBG@ L<K>P 1
/1 ,.-,2,/,2 - GNM . F1

/2 J,3/1,,,- - P9LA>K' IE9BG

, - ,5HKCGF H;IKJ-
/3 J-,34,,,- - M>GLBHG K>E>9L> IE9M> 9LLR

/4 J,31.5,,- - M(K>E>9L> <HGG><MBG@ KH= 9LLR
/5 ,04,/,/0. . K>M9BGBG@ KBG@ >.
0, J7.233-,- - M>GLBHG K>E>9L> PBK>
0- J7.134,,- - IK>LL>K ;9K EB?MBG@ E>O>K

K)431.9).,-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+-

."$"""""""""""""""""%".332"631407586

/#,+*(-#(&(

)

(

*
+

-

,

/ '&

') '(

'- '.

'+
'*

',

'.

(&

(, (-

()

'/

('

((

(*(+

*-

(/

(.

))

)&

.

)(

)'

'

''

** *, *+

*/

)/

)*

)+ ), )-

).

*'
*&

*)

*(

*.
+' +&

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+.

= *  + =UUT ]USXQ^Yc]

I<=*EF 9F;< H#KO G9F> H? I9KML ID

- J7/,2.,,- - ?>>= K>@NE9MHK 9LLR' ,,
. J7.1--,,- . @NB=> IE9M>

/ ,2.1,-,-2 0 L<K>P I9G F0Q,+
0 J7.1-.,,- - LEB=> ;EH<D 9LLR
1 J7.1-1,,- / ?>EM
2 J7.1-2,,- - LMHI>>K

3 ,2.,2,4-2 - L<K>P I9G F1Q3
4 -0/2--.,- - ?(KH<D>K <HGG><MBG@ KH= 9LLR
5 -0/2-.-,, - ?>>= KH<D>K <HGG><MBG@ KH=

-, --4510,,, - G>>=E> ;>9KBG@
-- J7.35-,,- - E>O>E ?>>= ><<>GMKB< PA>>E 2
-. J7.141,,- - L>M L<K>P' LH<D>M %?M& F1
-/ J.1./2,,- - L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q,+

-0 J7.35/,,- - ?>>= KH<D>K 9KF 2
-1 ,-4,2.,/. - ;HEM LH<D>M F1Q-+
-2 -0/2-/,1- - EBGD

-3 -0/2-2,,- - LA9?M
-4 ,04,2,/0. . K>M9BGBG@ KBG@ >1
-5 J/40.4,,. - LMBM<A E>G@MA =B9E' 2
., J7/,12,,- - ?>>= K>@NE9MBG@ LMN=

.- -0.302-.. - ?>>= K>@NE9MBG@ LNIIHKM>K

.. -.5014.,. - L<K>P LF/)21

./ -,4105,,- - H KBG@

.0 J1,,54-,- - IHLBMBHGBG@ IBG

.1 -,,/.4,,- - GHM<A LIKBG@

.2 J7.1./,,- - =B9E EH<D E>O>K

.3 J/54/,-,- - LIKBG@

.4 J7.352,,- - ?>>= K>@NE9MHK 2

.5 ,-2,2-,/- . L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %<G& F1Q,+
/, J7.1.2,,- - <HGG><MBG@ KH=
/- J8-00,,,- - ><<>GMKB< LA9?M

/. ,-.,2,2/2 - L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q1
// J8-0-/,,- - LAHNE=>K L<K>P F1
/0 J7.1.5-,- - LA9?M' K(E>O>K MK

/1 ,04,4,/0. - K>M9BGBG@ KBG@ >3
/2 ,.1-,,-/. - P9LA>K IE9BG L ,+
/3 J7.1/,,,- - LI9<>K
/4 J,3/30.,5 - K>O>KL> LMBM<ABG@ E>O>K

/5 J7.1/-,,- - LIKBG@
0, J7.10-,,- - K>O>KL> LMBM<ABG@ E>O>K IE9M>
0- J7215.,,- - L<K>P F0
0. -,04.-,,- - KN;;>K <9I' ,+)0

0/ ,2.1,,4-2 . L<K>P I9G F0Q3
00 J7.1/.,,- - LMHII>K
01 ,2.1,-.-2 - L<K>P I9G F0Q,-

02 ,.1,1,./2 - P9LA>K IE9BG F 0
03 J,3/32-,- - ?>>= K>@NE9MHK LIKBG@
04 J7.1//,,- - LIKBG@ AHHD
05 ,2.,2,4-2 - L<K>P I9G F1Q3

1, ,2.1,-.-2 - L<K>P I9G F0Q,-
1- ,.-1,,-,2 - GNM , F0

K)431.9).,.

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+/

/#+*)(,#(&)

-"$"""""""""""""""""%".;415"82<2892"621307496

'/

'+

'(

'*

',

'. '-

''

'

*

'/ &
)

.

-

,

+

'+

')

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+0

> *  + HeYS[ bUfUbcU ]USXQ^Yc]

I<=*EF 9F;< H#KO G9F> H? I9KML ID

- J8-00.,,- JNB<D K>O>KL> LHE>GHB= 9LLR
/ -103/,,,- K>M9BGBG@ KBG@ >,0
0 -103/-,,, KN;;>K LMHII>K

1 J7.1/1-,- LHE>GHB= ;K9<D>M
2 ,2.1,,4-. L<K>P I9G F0Q3
3 ,2.,2-,-2 L<K>P I9G F1Q,+

4 J7.55.,,- IBG
5 ,04,2,-0. K>M9BGBG@ KBG@ >QM>KG9E <1
-, -1/-/4,,- P9LA>K' IE9BG 1)0
-- J7.1/2,,- LHE>GHB= E>O>K 9LLR

-. J7.10,,,- JNB<D K>O>KL> E>O>K
-/ ,-2,2-,/- L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %<G& F1Q,+
-0 J7.55.,,- IBG

-1 ,-.,2,2/2 L>M L<K>P LH<D>M %?M& F1Q1
-2 J7.1/5,,- LHE>GHB= E>O>K LA9?M
-3 ,-4,2.,/. ;HEM LH<D>M F1Q-+
-4 -05,51,,- P9LA>K' IE9BG 1

-5 -1/-/.,,, GREHG MN;>' E7,.)0

K)431.9).,1

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+1

.#*)('+#'&&

-"$""""""""""""""""""""%",221"84/39"6204/7586

34 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+2

H. ~~Jq!dJOO~ I Feed shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY r,,g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A3855001 1 ;>]""QIJ~?;I1ZJL-L BUSH, L: F-ROCKER SHAFT 
2 5A3965001 1 7J:JL-I- FELT 
3 5A4028001 1 ?:at:'E4X4 L=220 WICK, 4X4 L=220 
4 5A2543001 1 ;t? 1J~?;t1ZJL-R FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH, R 
5 108802001 1 ?:at:'E4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250 
6 5A2544001 1 t-;t;j<.~M6 SETSCREWM6 
7 012060636 1 77"t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
8 5A2546001 2 -t!';JI-:t.J7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
9 523651001 4 77"t:76X6*'J ;I SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
10 5A3840001 1 ;;I_-{ -"..f;>J""Qi)~Q FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
11 5A6150101 1 ;t?'J1f 1'TR71Z~1Z?:a FEED BAR TR FORK ASSY 
12 5A2927001 1 ~;t;j<.~M6X14 SCREW, M6X14 
13 025060132 1 t:7if:fi;j<.~3?6 WASHER PLAIN S 6 
14 5A2566001 1 t-;l;j<.~3.5 SET SCREW, M3.5 
15 021350106 1 1~.:::1.7"';/l-35 NUT1 M3.5 
16 5A2553001 1 71Z~1Z:1v+ FORKED PLATE 
17 5A2554001 1 1Z:t.J"'t73?-t!•;J;j<.~ ADJUSTING SCREW, HIGHT 
18 062400616 1 7"~:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
19 5A3990001 1 /J:JL--1- FELT 
20 5A3887001 1 7J:JL-I- FELT 
21 5A3888001 1 7J:JL-t-;t"'tJ: FELT HOLDER 
22 025030132 1 t:7if:fi;j<.~3?3 WASHER PLAIN S 3 
23 062300416 1 7"~:::J3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4 
24 581445001 1 ;>J-?1J1f 1'1-'J';J'r~? FEED BAR SHAFT 
25 5A2551001 2 A7AI- 1J::-~ THRUST RING 
26 012060636 1 77"t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
27 5A2555001 1 ;;I.-{ -"1'*?'J11' 1'?-T FEED ROCKER BASE ARM 
28 5A2928001 2 ~;t;j<.~M5X12 SCREW, M5X12 
29 5A4538001 1 ?:at:'E3X3 L=200 WICK, 3X3 L=200 
30 5A2806101 1 ;t?'J1i' 1':t.J?:::J~?:a FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 
31 5A6308001 4 O"'t7:::J3~.:::L2X4 SCREW FLAT #0 M2X4 
32 5A4009001 1 ?:at:'E"'t"'t J: WICK SUPPORT 
33 062400616 2 7"~:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
34 5A2724001 1 ?:at:'E WICK, L=400 
35 5A4011001 1 t::=.JL.-'T.:J.-:1 L=100 OIL TUBE, L=100 

T -8752C-211 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



+3

J ./f-7/ 119~/ Gauge parts 

--"""\ ----"~ f I 
f II 'jJ-5 I 
I 5111 I 
I ~II~ I I II ----+--j 
I 2 II 0 --r I ---r' ~ 4 

i -r·j!lll - 3 I I II J 
4 1 3 J l--( 

~..._,-........ 2 

1 

v 

12~ 

11 

T-8752C-231 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,*

J . 7-~~~ I Gauge parts 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY r.,,g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 * P.63-64 1 J\1)~-t-L?li. NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, L 
2 * P.63-64 1 J\IJ~-t-R?li. NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, R 
3 013660412 2 t-;1?;f(li.3.18-40X4 SET SCREW (CP) SM3.1840X4 
4 513085001 2 t-;l;j<.y3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
5 149831101 2 71!~·~-t-t-;l;j<.y3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
6 * P.63-64 1 /\1)-1'11 NEEDLE PLATE 
7 511244001 1 ~ ;l;j<. Y4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
8 100032004 1 "'t?;j<.y4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8 
9 * P.63-64 1 ;t"'ti?li. PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
10 113050001 1 ~;l;j<.y3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 
11 * P.63-64 1 ;t?IJJ( FEED DOG 
12 507494001 2 ~;l;j<.y3.18 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7 

<·403Jil> <For-403> 
13+ ;;.~~ J\1) DPX5 .. ·(#14) NEEDLE DPX5 ... (#14) 

<-405, -407 Ill> <For -405, -407> 
13+ li.~~/\ 1) DPX5 .. ·(#22) NEEDLE DPX5 ... (#22) 

T-8752C-231 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,+

K1 .1J)*OO~ I Rotary hook mechanism 

60---$ 

61--6 42 ( ________ l_ ___ _ 

~ ~ ) 
< P.25~!l.« > .11. 
< Refer to P.25 > 1;13 

~10 fi-12 l-16 
¥d. 1~15 

a~--=tl ~I.,_ 
Jr4 ~9 
m-5 ®------64 tt: e=~ t1 

~ ~ 31 36-

~3 [! 30 14 - · ~ r 29 ~ 
1 ~ ;);~(~ !( 3738 

___ y_ ~ ~.J. :E~J I 
121_, I ~IJ I 
I ·~-I~ -=- ~ ~~ -

i ~11~~~~,jkJif1~ 
~2o_~2b!~f!b; I tss 

Ol ~k-4Fj,~rn 
·~~~~tl~! 49~~0 

47 4o :~ , I 
43 ' I ~1-46 
r----, I ~ I 

• 1,i2_~1~6~ 11 l ___ j ~ 1 

\l) II 23 .~-- I 
I 2~j l1 r~-1 28 

63--l: 23 11 IT. ~ I 
~ = '-._.!)

1 
~J. I ll1 
~7 I 1261 

--------, '---(s I 
~ l ____ l 

41 J;_ 59 56 ""~ 
<:"~~ ~58 57 

T-8752C-301 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,,

K1 . f.J'*OO~ I Rotary hook mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,:jS NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A4439401 1 :t.r'l't:1f -1'875-1'1-~'JL?:::: ROTARY HOOK BASE 875TR (L) 
17 5A2562201 1 :l:l''l't:1f -1':1:11~-L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L 
24 5A3054001 1 A 7At-"':f:fl.:l<L THRUST WASHER, L 
25 5A6424101 1 :;IIJI-1-UL?::a FELTULASSY 
27 5A4044001 1 :;IIJI-1-DL?::a FELTDLASSY 
39 5A2671001 1 ..fi-~')1..-J~-L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L 
48 5A6462001 1 :i:J"'I't:1f ..f:i:JJ~-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL 

42 5A4440601 1 :i:J"'I't:1f -1'875-1'1-~'JR?::a ROTARY HOOK BASE 875TR (R) 
43 5A2563301 1 :i:J"'I't:1f -1':1:11~-R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R 
44 5A2579001 1 A 7AI-"':f:fl.:l< SPECER 
45 5A6425101 1 :;IIJI-1-UR?::a FELTURASSY 
46 5A4045001 1 :;liii-I-DR?:: FELTDRASSY 
47 5A2670101 1 -<1-~'Jv,~-R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R 
49 5A6463001 1 :i:J"'I't:1f -1':1:11~-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR 

3 509259001 2 :1:1"'1'~?.>1~11-U ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U 
4 509260001 2 A7Ai-'J~~A< t=1.2 > THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM < 1=1.2 > 
4 5A4038001 2 A 7AI- 1J~~ < t=1.0 > THRUST RING< 1=1.0 > 
4 509261001 2 A7Ai-'J~~8< t=1.4 > THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM < 1=1.4 > 
4 5A4444001 2 A'5AI- 1J~~0.8< t=0.8 > THRUST RING 0.8MM < 1=0.8 > 
5 507420000 2 =-t:JI--<-7 1)~~ NEEDLE BEARING 
6 507419001 2 At-•.:r:1•J~~ RETAINING RING 
7 5A6474001 2 :1:1"'1'~?.>1~11-D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH 
8 581447001 2 ;;t-:1t--·J~? OPENER LINK 
9 5A3861101 2 ;;t-:17-v,~- OPENER LEVER 
10 5A2560001 2 ;;t-:1t--·J~?~? SHAFT, ().LINK 
11 021500316 2 3~.:::Lt"'.!/l-5 NUT3 M5 
12 5A3889101 2 ;;t-:11"-vJ~-~? 0-LEVER SHAFT 
13 5A4026001 2 ?::ai::'E4X4 L=l 00 WICK, 4X4 L=100 
14 012501031 2 7t"I::75X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M5X10 
15 538212001 2 ;;t-:11"- OPENER 
16 154965001 2 7t";f-JI-I-3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8 
18 062300612 8 t--<::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
19 5A2572001 2 AIH7iv:¥"'1' .:l<~'.!l~ SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY 
20 5A2574001 4 t-.>l.:l<~M6;f;');l SET SCREW, (Fn M6 
21 5A2575001 2 I-;l;j< ~M6*') ;I SET SCREW, (Fn M6 
22 5A6301001 2 t:=;;t~ *~',:/~ PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY 
23 5A2574001 6 I-;l;j< ~M6*') ;I SET SCREW, (Fn M6 
26 062400616 2 t"~::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
28 062400616 2 t--<::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
29 5A4012001 2 7IIvl- FELT 
30 5A3894001 2 :;IIIvt-;;t-1]-I FELT SUPPORT 
31 062400616 2 t--<::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
32 5A2717001 4 Al-'.:11~*~ STOPPER SCREW 
33 5A2676001 2 ..ft:?JV]'T MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET 
65 062400812 4 t"~::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
34 507525100 2 ~~-1'1-*~'~* SPRING, PLATE 
35 141544001 4 ~;l;j<~3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3 
36 5A3912001 2 -<t:?J\vJ~- MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER 
37 5A2675001 2 -1!'.:11-:1:17- SET SCREW COLLAR 
38 523651001 2 7t"I::'56X6*');1 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
40 018501232 2 7t";f-JL-t-SX12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12 
62 5A6294101 2 A7AI- 1J~~ THRUST RING 
63 5A6307101 2 t: =;;t~-1!·;.. 1- PINION GEAR SET 
64 025710132 2 1::7"':f:fl.:l<~3?4.76 WASHER, PLAINS 4.76 
41 5A2826001 2 -<1-~'Jv,~-'~* SPRING, EXTENSION 
50 5A6417001 4 ~;l;j<~M4X12 SCREWM4X12 
51 5A2556001 2 ~;l;j<~M6X25 SCREW, M6X25 
52 115947101 2 "':f:fl.:l< WASHER PLAIN 6.35 
53 5A2722001 2 t:~7A'J-:1A PINCH SLEEVE A 
54 5A2565001 2 t:~7A1)-:18 PINCH SLEEVE B 
55 5A2556001 2 ~;l;j<~M6X25 SCREW, M6X25 

T -8752C-301 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,-

K1 . tJ)*OO~ I Rotary hook mechanism 

T-8752C-301 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,.

K1 . f.J'*00i! I Rotary hook mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,:jS NAME OF PARTS RM 

56 5A2567001 2 /\ 1)~-t-73'7-I!';J-1'11 NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE 
57 5A2568001 2 /\ 1)~-'t-73'7-1!':1~? NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT 
58 062061016 4 7-<::J6X1 0 SCREW PAN M6X10 
59 025060136 4 t:7"\ffi;!<~3'76 WASHER PLAINS 6 
60 509285051 2 ;F-t::..- BOBBIN 
61 509286000 2 ??-T:..-;f-?~1~;1< ANTI-SPIN SPRING 

T -8752C-301 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,/

K2 .tJ>a:::OO~ I Rotary hook mechanism 

1 

/----------------------~ 

( ' 

; 
I 

~---------------~ 

I ' 1 9~ I 
I fib I 
18 ~ I I ~r4 I 

10---1 2~ 3 I 
I ~ I 

I I 

I vv---a I 
I 5__/ ~- I , ________________ ) 

7 U' 

....... _____________________ _.,., 

T-8752C-301 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,0

K2. f.J'aoiJ!J~ I Rotary hook mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 880772001 1 :t.r~ 1\::J?:S ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY 
2 155479001 1 73?~n<.::l'- TENSION SPRING 
3 151029001 1 7'3?~4~ TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 
4 151030001 1 73?~n<.::i'-1-;l.::i'-~ SETSCREW 
5 151035001 1 ~JL-:SI-'JJ<.::i'-1-;1.::1'-~ SETSCREW 
6 155478001 1 ~~1'1-~JL-:SI-')J(.::i'- TENSION SPRING 
7 151027001 2 ?'1-:t.r~;t"'tii-;I.::i'-~ SETSCREW 
8 809284001 1 ~~1'1-*~1'~ LOW THREAD HOLDING PLATE 
9 8A8266001 1 ~;1.::1'-~ SM1.59X1.6 SCREW SM1.59X1.6 
10 809280001 1 4'--v·;..::f?:S CAPASSY 

T -8752C-301 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,1

L . ""F idi ill"" I ..,.. Lower sh ft a mechanism 

6 
,..l_ 
17 ---{g) l 
I O'f\1 
I Q...J I 
\... __ _.1 

3 

5 t:1) 

12 

T-8752C-305 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,2

L. l'flbOO-Ii I Lower shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SA3890001 1 :t.r~t:~ -1' ;I~JL-L ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L 
2 SA4585001 1 :;>IJI.-1- FELT 
3 SA3891001 1 :t.r~t:~ -1' ;I~JL-R ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R 
4 SA4585001 1 /IJI.-1- FELT 
5 SA2571101 1 ~~~? LOWER SHAFT 
6 SA2580101 1 ~3'7'1-"~~~~J~TR?iS F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY 
7 SA2575001 1 I-;I-"' ~M6;f;':} ;I SET SCREW (FT) M6 
8 SA2584001 1 ~~~??'T-:!·:;~:::J.. BALL BEARING BUSH 
9 SB1484001 1 ~~~??'r6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR 
10 SA2585001 1 771-fi1)6X10;f;':};l SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6 
11 523651001 1 77t:76X6;f;':J ;I SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
12 SA2587101 1 ~-{:;~~:1-'JD?iS TIMING PULLEY ASSY, 0 
13 SB1536001 1 ~~~??'r6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR 
14 SA2585001 1 771-fi'J6X10;f;':};l SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6 
15 SA4213001 1 771-;I-"'~6X10;f;':};l SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X10 

T -8752C-305 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



,3

M . ta5flljiiHitiMiii I Lubrication 

25 

44---1 

59---Gl 
58---!!, 

37 

'~55'" '1--- 36-i 

~54 

T-8752C-350 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-*

M . *€iilllllllmM~ I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY g~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 8A2814201 1 ;t-( Ji-11::-??S: OIL TANKASSY 
2 8A3040001 3 ;t..(JI-?7' OIL FEEDING PIPE 
3 8A3946001 1 ;f-.:L'/.:!.11-S:"t" )j, OIL TERMINAL 
4 8A2956001 2 t::=.Ji-7'.:1.-:;f OIL TUBE, L=135 
5 8A2957001 47IM• FELT 
6 8A6178001 4 ?'J•;;::f CLIP 
7 8A3055101 2 7'.:!.-:17-1-'YJ~- TUBE CLIP 
8 062500816 1 7~::::J5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8 
9 8A2929001 2 ::1" .b. 1!::-12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5 
10 838266000 2 :t.r'<'~?7IJI-I- ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 
11 8A5224001 1 :;IIJI-1-?S: FELTASSY 
12 8A4033101 1 :;II)!-1-;t-l;ti FELT SUPPORT 
13 228475000 1 'r'Y~? I <::-!'1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80 
14 849623000 1 t::=.Ji-7'.:1.-:1 OIL TUBE, L=280 
15 8A5293001 1 ?S:t:~ WICKL=410 
16 8A5154201 1 ;f..:>. 'J .:1. -lj"-lj" I OIL SUPPORT 
17 062501016 1 7~::::J5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10 
18 8A2929001 2 ::1" .b. 1!::-12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5 
19 104450101 1 ::1" .b. 1!::-8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
20 081038070 1 0 1J::-?"P38 ORING P38 
21 8A2723001 1 t::=.Ji-7'.:1.-:1 OIL TUBE, L=210 
22 8A2724001 1 ?S:t:~ WICK, L=400 
23 8A3055101 1 7'.:!.-:17-1-'YJ~- TUBE CLIP 
24 OA5501006 2 +7-<"'f?S:5X10DB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X10 
25 8A7540001 1 ;f. .:1.? .:1. :11J 'Y?-1!•;; 1- OIL BLOCK SET 
26 8A6475001 2 ;t-( Jl-7'3'71!'.!1*~ OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
27 081004070 2 0 1J::-?"P4 ORING P4 
28 8A6468001 2 ::1" .b.J ~·,!!;f.::- RUBBER PACKING 
29 8A6423001 2 :t.r'<'~?7IJI-I- ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 
30 8A6415001 2 ?S:t:~ WICKL=80 
31 142274101 2 ::1" .b. 1!::-4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
32 8A7548001 1 "':t:111::-?1!•;; 1- SUB-TANK SET 
33 8A3040001 1 ;t..(JI-?7' OIL FEEDING PIPE 
34 8A3060001 1 J ()j, :1 J ~'Y'f-::- VALVE PACKING 
35 104450101 1 ::1" .b. 1!::-8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
36 OA4400806 2 +7-<"'f?S:4XSDA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
37 8A3045201 1 "':t:111::-? I-1J'Y71' 11A SUB-TANK SETIING PLATE A 
38 8A3046001 1 "':t:111::-?I-1J'Y71' 11B SUB-TANK SETIING PLATE, B 
39 062060816 2 7-<::::~axs SCREW PAN M6X8 
40 8A3044001 1 t::=.Ji-7'.:1.-:1 OIL TUBE, L=242 
41 8A3055101 2 7'.:!.-:17-1-'YJ~- TUBE CLIP 
42 8A6472001 1 T .:1.-:1 "'t"'t I TUBE SUPPORT 
43 8A3923101 2 :t.r'<'l'11" 1'DJ~'.!I'f-::- ROTARY HOOK BASED PACKING 
44 062401616 4 7-<::::~4X16 SCREW PAN M4X16 
45 8A2604001 1 'f-1J:t.JI;f-:;7I)j,l- FEED REGULATOR FELT 
46 8A2605001 1 7IJ!-I-;t"':ti1'11 FELT SUPPORT 
47 062500616 1 7-<::::J5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 
48 109405001 1 ?S:t:~4X4 WICK4X4 (L=100) 
49 108801001 1 ?S:t:~4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=350 
50 8A2606101 1 ;t-{Jj,:t.JJ(- OIL COVER 
51 104450101 1 ::1" .b. 1!::-8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
52 8A3048101 1 7'.:!.-:1 ;t"';t IA TUBE SUPPORT, A 
53 8A3049001 1 7'.:!.-::f;t"':tiB TUBE SUPPORT, B 
54 062400616 1 7-<::::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
55 8A6473001 1 7' .:1.-::f:IUI' TUBE GUIDE 
56 140890009 1 ;t-( Ji-:t.J'.!/:1 OIL CAP 
57 112753001 2 :;IIJI-1- FELT 
58 062061016 3 7-<::::~6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10 
59 025060236 1 t:7-!f:fl::;r.7' .:L '76 WASHER PLAIN M 6 
60 8A6423001 2 :t.J"'1'~?7IJI-I- ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 

T -8752C-350 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-+

M .fa'jlbJO~ttlllil/ Lubrication 

44 -I 

59---®J 
58~ 

36~ 

T -8752C-350 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-,

M . *€iilllil'ilmM~ I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,:jS NAME OF PARTS RM 

61 SA6416001 2 ::i" .b.;of"-lj-I RUBBER PRESSER 
62 SA6414001 2 -T.:::L-:17-1-'YJ~- TUBE CLIP 
63 140327001 2 ::1" .b.-1!:..06.3 RUBBER CAP, 6.3 
64 148743001 2 7IJL-t- FELT 

T-8752C-350 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



--

N. ~iliAD~ I Threading mechanism 

1 

~--------------~~4138 ______ l ______ l 
I ~39 I 
I 3o 36 1'~27 1 

33 I~@;; I I ~~ ~ . @@~ 2829 I 
I ~ ~,.---1 ~ I 
1 31~ c~ 32 J I fl>l ~~27 I 

~ ;_J . ~ I' !(}; I 
I 4o • '-..ll ~1'1 ~J @@ 28 I 
I 1 35~~~~~J~II ~29 I I ({!} 20 34 {" o "L] 23 
I i,~ L11~ l'f;@,~ I ~~~24 I 
1 r~ ~~~~- r.~~-N_ ~at. 2 I 

I 
5 

4 ~! i ~---~~-~37 ((ij o----;;;,25 I 
~ 21~~ r ~71 ~~23 .._ 
' 3-l "'/ ' ~~~~24 ~26 
'-, '---.--~ 37 ~ ~ 2 

'-, ~ ~196 ~25 
'-, '@ ~26 

',,\ 9 8 ~~ 16 

~ I 18---v f~ 
I , 14 @---11 1 22----e 

41 '--------------~ 

0 @ 

T -8752C-401 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-.

N. ~ilL 00~ I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY r.,,g NAME OF PARTS RM 

<·40311l> <For -403> 
1 5A3417401 1 ?'J-1'1-73?~?:;.-3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -3 
2 5A3415001 2 -1'1-73?~/~;;jr.L TENSION SPRING, L 

<·405, -40711l> <For -405, -407> 
1 5A2607401 1 ?'J-1'1-73?~?:;.-5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5 
2 5A3416101 2 -1'1-73'7~/~;;jr.LL TENSION SPRING LL 

3 5A4212001 1 -1'1-73'7~~ ..f?:a TENSION PLATE ASSY 
4 5A2613001 1 73?~~? TENSION STUD 
5 5A2614201 1 -1'1-1- 1)/~;;jr.L THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L 
6 5A2615001 2 -1'1-I- 1)J~;;jr.7:;7..f?:a GUIDE ASSY, TffAKE-UP SPRING 
7 5A2619001 1 A~-"'t- SPACER 
8 5A2623201 1 -1'1-1-')J~;;jr.R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R 
9 5A2620001 1 :IJ7- COLLAR 
10 5A2621001 1 Al-';11~'77 STOPPER SUPPORT 
11 021300106 1 1~.:::1.7';11-3 NUT1 M3 
12 5A2626001 1 t-;l;:jr-~3.5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5 
13 5A2624001 1 J~;;jr.7:;7..ft-;l;;jr.~ SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW 
14 5A2625001 1 73'7-1!';1';1~:;. ADJUSTING THUMB 
15 5A2626001 1 1-;l;:jr-~3.5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5 
16 5A2627001 1 :IJ7- COLLAR 
17 5A2628001 1 -1'1-73?~7';11- TENSION NUT 
18 5A2629001 1 -1'1-l- 1)/~;;jr.AI-';./J~ STOPPER 
19 004350616 1 +"'t7:::J3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6 
20 5A2824001 1 ~'J 1Jt:;I7';11-M3.5 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5 
21 5A2630001 1 -1'1-1-'JJ~;;jr.AI-';./1~ STOPPER 
22 062350512 1 7~:::J35X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5 
23 145446001 4 -1'1-73?~"'t7 DISC, TENSION 
24 159805001 2 -1'1-73?~-lt?;t"'t:I: TENSION DISC PRESSER 
25 520681000 2 73?~/~;;jr.?;x:-lfjj;;jr. WASHER 
26 520682111 2 -1'1-73?~7';11- TENSION NUT 
27 144504001 4 -1't-7:;7-1'"'t7 THREAD GUIDE DISC 
28 154560101 2 :1v7":;~3:;J~;;jr.A PRE-TENSION SPRING A 
29 155510001 2 -1'1-73?~7';11- TENSION NUT 
30 5A2632001 1 -1'1-.:::LJI.-;I..f~ TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
31 012500536 1 771::75X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
32 538274001 1 -1'1-.:::LJI,.;IJ~;;jr. T-RELEASE SPRING 
33 5A2633001 2 ~:;;:jr-~3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5 
34 5A4506001 1 -1'1-.:::LJI.-;It::':;L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L 
35 5A4507001 1 -1'1-.:::LJI.-;It::':;R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R 
36 5A2634001 1 7-.l...ft-7:;7.-fU THREAD GUIDE, U: ARM 
37 004350616 2 +"'t7:::J3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6 
38 5A2635001 1 -1'1-1J3?73?-t!-1' THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST 
39 062300616 1 7~:::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
40 5A6378001 1 '\'-~';1:1 CAP 
41 062500816 2 7~:::J5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8 
42 5A2636001 2 ;a ';I ;1-1'1-:IJ?" THREAD RETAINER 
43 012060636 2 771::76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
44 5A2637001 1 -1'1-.:::LJI.-;1~? BAR, TENSION RELEASE 
45 5A2638001 2 7-.l...ft-7:;7.-fM THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM 
46 5A2640001 2 "'t7;;jr.~5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8 

T -8752C-401 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-/

P . ~~DOii/ Bobbin winder mechanism 

1 
( _______ l _______ , 

20---@l 
19-----w 
18~ 35~ 

16--? t6 
14---- '~ 
15----® r 4 

I 17 C>-----5 

L---~~ 
34 ____..-'~eJ 
-~ 10'1'-- ..._ _____ i 

I 22 --<ml1lmlf......,_ I 

~: =:-;; 21 ~-~ 

r---i--, 3~· "'·,_-~ : 

i 121 i J l 9 : 
I If;-, I 23-.1lii ' ---· 7 9 : 

: 11--etll : I ___ J 

I 13 I 2---- ---
'---~-___,/ ------------10 --------..... -

~25 

'---·---_./ 

27 

~ 
~ 

26 

T-8752C-402 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-0

P. ~~00~ I Bobbin winder mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY r.-15 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A1971502 1 ··f'l-'I' -t-.:~..=.';/I- BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 
2 048040342 1 I-JI'JE4 RETAINING RING, E4 
3 5A8508001 1 -1"1-"1'-t-~??'r?:a B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY 
5 108549001 1 QIJ~Ij' ORING 
4 5A8511101 1 -1"1-"1'-t-~? BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
35 581639001 1~-1- SHEET 
6 5A9563001 1 ;F-t::~:::J-T-1" '~* BOBBIN FIXED SPRING 
7 5A8507001 1 -1"1-"1'-t-?JI-"1' BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
8 012400636 2 77"1:74X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M4X6 
9 5A8503001 1 ::i.b.•J~Ij' RUBBER RING 
10 5A1981301 1 ;F-t::~;>J-ij-:I:;#J.b.?:a BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY 
11 5A1982101 1 ;F-t::~;tij-:x:;#J.b. BOBBIN PRESSER CAM 
12 5A1983201 1 -1"1-"1'-t-?-T~? BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT 
13 012500536 1 77"1:75X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M5X5 
14 048040342 1 I-JI'JE4 RETAINING RING E4 
15 025060136 2 1:7-lf:fl-*'~3'76 WASHER PLAIN S 6 
16 5A1984001 1 ;F-t::~;>J-ij-:x:']-7 BOBBIN PRESSER ARM 
17 018401236 1 77";f-JI-I-4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12 
18 5A1985001 1 ;F-t::~;tij-:x: BOBBIN PRESSER 
19 523418002 1 ~J1-*'~4X5 SCREWM4X5 
20 5A8510101 1 ;F-t::~?'r BOBBIN SUPPORT 
21 5A8512101 1 -1"1-"1'-t-1...-J~- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 
22 5A1990101 1 ~t:~'~* SPRING 
23 5A8509001 1 -1"1-"1'-t-11"-1"1~* BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING 
24 5A2190001 1 O'J~Ij'SS5 0 RING, SS5 
25 5A1992101 3 -1"1-"1'-t-:::J"T-1"-*'~ BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW 
26 5A1360101 1 Jl7.. KNIFE 
27 062500616 1 7"~:::J5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
28 5A1994102 1 -1"1-"1'-t-73'7~?:: BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 
29 145446002 2 -1"1-73'7~"'t7 DISC, TENSION 
30 100401022 1 -1"1-73'7~'~* TENSION SPRING 
31 531032002 1 -1"1-73'7~7"'.:11- TENSION NUT 
32 512441001 1 73'7~'~*'7:1:-lf:fl* WASHER 
33 012500536 1 77"1:75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (Fn M5X5 
34 5A8982202 1 -1"1-"1'-t-11" ..( BOBBIN WINDER BASE 

T -8752C-402 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-1

..,_._, IJ ~~ 1 Thread trimmer mechanism Q .OR.,J 

54-----i 
53 E& 

! 
I 

52-! 

t? 
60 

A-so 

I 

~ 
12 

1 

58 

T -8752C-403 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-2

Q. ;fti;J.J~JDII~ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 881449001 1 -1'1--'I'-'Nv/..ft: THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
2 8A2643001 1 ~v/..ft:~~-1'11 SOLENOID BRACKET 
3 8A2644001 1 ~v/..ft:•:J=f"T SOLENOID JOINT 
4 8A2645001 1 1(:,..;f<.~M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
5 012500536 1 77t:75X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M5X5 
6 8A2646001 1 ~v/..ft:v1~- SOLENOID LEVER 
7 8A2728001 1 ~v/..ft:v,~-?7 SOLENOID LEVERB RACKET 
8 062501016 2 7-<:::~5X1 0 SCREW PAN M5X10 
9 8A2647001 1 ~v/..ft:v1~-~? SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT 
10 062061012 2 7-<::J6X1 0 SCREW PAN M6X10 
11 8A2648001 1 ::J-t::t"'ti CORD HOLDER 
12 062060816 1 7-<::J6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8 
13 8A2651001 1 -1'1--'\=-'J~? DRIVING ROD 
14 148546001 1 :17:..-~-\'t::..- PLUNGER PIN 
15 8A2652101 1 -1'1--'\=-'J~?-1'11 DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR 
16 8A2860001 1 "'f:fl.:j<. WASHER 
17 8A6395001 1 -1'1-.::LJL-;IvJ<-,<.:f<. SPRING 
18 062501016 1 7-<::J5X1 0 SCREW PAN M5X10 
19 116662003 1 "'f:fl.:j<. WASHER 
20 8A2655001 1 1(:,..;f<.~M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
21 062351216 1 7-<::J35X12 SCREW PAN M3.5X12 
22 021350106 1 1 ~ .::1. 7':1 l-35 NUT 1 M3.5 
23 8A6392001 1 -1' 1-.::1.) 1,. ;I::J IJ ROLLER 
24 8A6393001 1 -1'1-.:J.Ji.-;I::J c~? ROLLER SHAFT 
25 8A6394001 1 ..ft-.:~.JL-;Iv,<- TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
26 113431002 1 "'f:fl.:j<. WASHER, PLAIN 
27 028050246 1 J~;f<."'f:fl.:f<.2-5 WASHER SPRING 2·5 
28 021500106 1 1 ~" T'!i l-5 NUT1 M5 
29 8A2657001 1 ~.:J.vJ<-~?"'t"'t:r: MAIN LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT 
30 8A2658001 1 ~.:LVJ~-~? MAIN LEVER SHAFT 
31 012060636 2 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
32 881450001 1 ~.::LvJ~-?a: MAIN LEVER ASSY 
66 881452001 1 ::JEJ~??a: ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 
67 105234003 1 7':1 t-4.37 NUTSM4.37 
33 148559100 1 ;j].,. RUBBER 
34 807509001 1 ~.:J.vJ<-J<.:f<. MAIN LEVER SPRING 
35 048070342 1 I-;I'JE7 RETAINING RING E7 
36 062061616 2 7-<::J6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16 
37 8A2661001 1 -1'1--'\=-'J:I:JJ.,. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
38 8A2378001 4 ;I.J:.-"'f4.8 SPACER,4.8 
39 825236001 4 77t:76X1 07IW ;I SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X10 
40 8A2663001 1 11'1'';.1=\""TR?a: ROUND JOINT ASSY R 
41 141331002 1 -'\=-.::1.? ;1:,..:1 ~ .::1. BUSH 
42 8A2665001 1 11'1'';.1=\""TL?a: ROUND JOINT ASSY L 
43 141331002 1 -'\=-.::1.? ;1:,..:1 ~ .::1. BUSH 
44 8A2667001 1 7:fl"'t73?-I!':Jv:.-:t.J:.- L·ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD 
45 021060306 1 3~.::1. 7':11-6 NUT3 M6 
46 8A2668001 1 7':JI-6t:1!'1J NUTM6LEFT 
47 8A2669001 2 11'1'';.1=\"7"11':..-.:f<.~ SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28 
48 8A2672001 1 -1'1--'\=-'Jv:..-:t.J:..-R T·TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, R 
49 8A2673001 1 ..ft--'1'-'Jv:.-:t.J:..-L T·TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, L 
50 017500812 2 7f'JL- I-5X8 BOLTM5X8 
51 025050236 2 t:7-!f:fl.:f<.7'.::L?5 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
52 8A2645001 21f:.-.:f<.~M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5 
53 807526301 2 ..ft:?/\ MOVABLE KNIFE 
54 148536001 4 ~;l.:f<.~4.37 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37 -40X4.2 
55 807527001 2 :::~7"-1' J\ FIXED KNIFE 
56 148539101 2 1(:,..;f<.~2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 
61 8A8364001 1 -1'1-.::LJL-;IvJ<-?a: TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY 
62 8A8365001 1 -1' t-.::LJL-;Iv' <--I!•:J t- TENSION RELEASE LEVER SET 
57 838687000 1 ::J.:f<.?1I5557-14R CONNECTOR, 5557-14R 
58 8A1998001 1 7-A.-1!:..-?a: GROUND WIRE ASSY 
59 062500816 1 7-<::J5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8 

T -8752C-403 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



-3

Q . ~til IJ ~~~~ 1 Thread trimmer mechanism 

54-----i' 
53 E& 

I 
I 

52-! 

t? 
60 

49 

A-so 

2 

1 

30 

~ 11 

39, 
38---G 

JJ 
I 

I 

~ 
12 

~39 
Q----38 

L 
---

59 

J 

T -8752C-403 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.*

Q. >\'ti;J.J~JOII~ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

60 340400001 1 .::~.=:$1-1' ,~:,..t: BEAD BAND 
63 060400816 2 J~-(:,..t:4X8 SCREW BIND M4X8 
64 028040246 2 l~'i'"'f:ff'i'2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
65 025040236 2 1:7-!f:ff'i'-T ~ '74 WASHER PLAIN M 4 

T -8752C-403 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.+

R · ~llclf.>OOij 'I Tension release mechanism 

II 

)) 
/ 

---

T-8752C-404 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.,

R. >Mli~OOii I Tension release mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY g~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 110161004 2 t"':/t-4.76 NUT, SM4.76 
2 SA2678001 1 -1' t- .::1.) 1.-;I 'J -1'-\?-:t"'t J: TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER 
3 062500816 2 t--<::::J5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8 
4 SA2679001 1 -1' t- .::1.) 1.-;I 'J -1'-\?-:t"'t J: TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER 
5 062060816 2 t--<::::~6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8 

T-8752C-404 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.-

s . ~~~'DO~ /Th ' read wiper mechanism 

'ij'----13 
I 

r---
1 0 1 "'- I , I ~28 

~ I I ~ 27~1 ·~ ~-~ .... . 
(} I ~-----

1

---- I ·v """"'1 
---' I 22 

17 
I 

I " '---" 
I ~ ~' " 

21 
" I 

i :~:%!~-:~~ _A -~ ~~
2

: i 
I ~--~?0 --~~ ~ ~-~ ~I 29 
I ,._ ~ l ~--'* . 1', L ,~--'* ~ r---~--~ 
-------~-. ~-~- 18 I ~3o I 

30_____.. -, ____ .../ 

'---29 

T-8752C-40S 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



..

S . ~H.t.L 'M~ I Thread wiper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li!.45 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A2680001 1 ..ft-1\-::>..f~v.l..ft:?:a THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 
3 048090342 1 1-.11? E9 RETAINING RING E9 
4 538426000 1 :17:..-~-\'::i .b. PLUNGER RUBBER 
5 502664001 1 ..fi-/\7-1'A-1''.:17 THREAD WIPER SWITCH 
6 502665000 1 "--1' 11:..--1!'.:/~ ?~ TERMINAL CONNECTOR 
7 539048001 4 7-<"'f?:!M4X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP W) M4X10 
8 062300616 2 7-<::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
9 140647101 1 ::J-t:::t"'ti CORD HOLDER 
10 062400616 1 7-<::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
11 5A2732001 1 ~v.l..ft:;t.~-1'11 SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE 
12 5A2696101 1 ~v.l..ft:;t.u~- SOLENOID COVER 
13 060400516 1 1~-1':..-t:4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5 
14 062501016 2 7-<::J5X1 0 SCREW PAN M5X10 
15 148546001 1 :17:..-~-\'t:::..- PLUNGER PIN 
16 5A2682101 1 -1'1-/\7-1'1J:..-??:a THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY 
17 5A2683001 1 ~v.l..ft:•J:..-? SOLENOID LINK 
18 507549101 2 ..ft-/\7-f'J:..-?c THREAD WIPER LINK, C 
19 507550001 1 •J:..-?~? LINK STUD 
20 5A2504001 1 i!';JI-:t.J7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
21 012500536 2 771::75X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
22 5A8745001 1 Al-'.:/1{ STOPPER 
23 062500816 2 7-<::J5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8 
24 025050236 2 1::7-!ffi;j<.'J' .:1.'}5 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
25 507552101 2 -1'1-/\7-1'?7 THREAD WIPER SUPPORT 
26 062661212 2 7-<::J318-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12 
27 5A2664001 1 -1'1-/\7-1'1{;!<. THREAD WIPER SPRING 
28 062501016 2 7-<::J5X1 0 SCREW PAN M5X10 
29 507553001 2 -1'1-/\7-1' THREAD WIPER 
30 507424001 2 t-.11;!<.~3.18 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4 

T -8752C-405 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



./

T1 . ::J ;:.- ~ []-J!-;f-')1? A, 'E-?60~ I Control box and motor mechanism 

54 41 

-~~ 

~1 11 
42 43 

T-8752C-502 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.0

T1 . =e~t-C-JL-if-'.!I?A., 'E-1100fi I Control box and motor mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

55 5A2685001 1 -t!-7T..f-A..f'.!17?:i! SAFETY SWITCH ASSY 
1 5A1385001 1 ~-1'?1JA-1''.!17?:i! MICRO SWITCH ASSY 
2 538744101 1 A-1'':17-f'~l~.:f<. SWITCH PLATE SPRING 
3 5A2686001 1 A-1''.!1711-1' SWITCH BASE 
4 062020806 2 t--<:::~2X8 SCREW PAN M2X8 
5 140647101 1 ::J-~:>t"'ti CORD HOLDER 
6 062400616 1 t--<:::~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
7 062401216 1 t--<::J4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12 
8 026040236 1 t:7-lf:li.:f<.:i!:lf:\'·4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
9 154514001 1 A-<-"'t- SPACER 
10 021400106 1 l~.:::Lt"'.!lt-4 NUT1 M4 
11 581454001 1 -;J-1) PULLEY 
15 062060812 1 t--<::J6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8 
16 025060136 1 t:7-lf:li.:f<.~3?6 WASHER PLAIN S 6 
17 5A2712001 1 ::J-~:>t"'ti CORD HOLDER 
18 062500816 1 t--<::J5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8 
19 581211001 1 ~-~8400;1;=\'-:::1.? MOTOR 8400 SUPPLY 
20 018501632 3 7t">F-JL+5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16 
21 028050247 3 /~.:f<."if:li.:f<.2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
22 5A9436001 3 t:7-lf:li.:f<.5 WASHER PLAIN 5 
48 5A9437001 1 v~JL-I~AT-~?:i! RESOLVER STATOR ASSY 
49 OA4301206 3 +t--<"if?:i!3X12DA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X12 
50 5A9443001 1 -:f-1J;f;JL-1fS?:i! PULLEY HOLDER S ASSY 
51 012501032 2 7t"t:75X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10 
29 OA4401005 1 +t--<"if?:i!4X10DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASH E) M4X10 
34 J04230001 1 ::J-~:>t"'tiCDD-HT CORD HOLDER CDD-HT 
35 OA4401006 2 +t--<"if?:i!4X10DA SCREW PAN (SIP WASH E) M4X10 
52 5A9449001 1 ~..-~'"'~:t.u~- RESOLVER COVER 
53 OA4300806 3 +t--<"if?:i!3X8DA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X8 
40 5A2354001 5 +t--<-t!-;~t-.:f<.~5X18 SCREW PAN M5X18 
41 060501016 31H~~5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10 
54 5A9452001 3 -;j'-i)']•:J~'I'- PULLEY WASHER 
42 5A2687001 1 ::J-~:>t"'ti CORD HOLDER 
43 062500816 1 t--<::J5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8 

T -8752C-502 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.1

T2 . ::J;.; 1- []-Jvif- ':1 !7 A. 00~ I Control box mechanism 

G10 

G50 

T -8752C-502 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.2

T2. :::J :.- t- c-Jvif. •:J? A. 00~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY H~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<<l'liiillol> <For China only> 
1+ BMP206A-1 000000-CG 10 GlOI~.:l'-Jl- G-10-PANEL-CHINA 

<B;lj!;loJ> <For Japan only> 
1+ BMP206A-1 000000-JG 10 G101~.:1'-JI- G-10-PANEL-JAPAN 

<fllrt:l:l-t!! lol> <For General export> 
1+ BMP206A-1 000000-0G 1 0 G101~.:1'-JL- G-10-PANEL 

<<l'liiillol> <For China only> 
2+ BMP206A-1 000000-CGSO G501~.:1'-JL- G-50-PANEL-CHINA 

<B;lj!;loJ> <For Japan only> 
2+ BMP206A-1 000000-JGSO G501~.:1'-JI- G-50-PANEL-JAPAN 

<10: !Hi loJ > <For Europe only> 
2+ BMP206A-1 000000-EGSO G501~.:1'-JL- G-50-PANEL-EU 

<fill til-t!! loJ > <For General export> 
2+ BMP206A-1 OOOOOO-OG50 G501~.:1'-JL- G-50-PANEL 

T -8752C-502 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.3

T3 . ::J ~ ~ []-Jl-if- ':1 ? ;;!. DO~ I Control box mechanism 

8 

2 

1 

9 

~10 

T-8752C-502 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/*

T3. :::1 ~ t- c-Jvif. ':J? .A 00~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SA9546001 1 /\::::J:I:JI~-7200C BOX COVER 7200C 
2 SA9549001 1 -l!)l::.-I-R60/220?i; CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY 60/220 
3 SA9727001 1 SW-7>1/::.-=\'-1 ~::.-?:;; SW POWER PCB ASSY 
4 SA9553001 1 t:7-1':1=\'-l~::.-?:;; DPCBASSY 
5 SA9575001 1 S=\'-1~::.-?:;; S PCBASSY 

<llfJ-l!lt. ut-l!lt;-1':1> <Type forward 1 step, backward 1 step> 
<E3*iollll> <For Japan> 

6+ SA9587001 1 7i;::::Ji;.::L=':JI--::::J? TREADLE UNIT -DM 
<lliJ=l!lt. ut=l!lt;-1':1> <Type forward 2 step, backward 2 step> 
<~t:l:l--ioll!l> <For General export> 

6+ SA9602001 1 ?a:::Ja.:t.=':Jt---.:t. TREADLE UNIT -EX 

<~ Joll ioJ Ill> <For Europe> 
7 SA9564001 1 CE7-1' Jt.-;-'r-A. CE FILTER CASE 
8 SA9565001 1 CE7·0v;=\'-l~;:..,?:;; CE FILTER PCB ASSY 

9 J04210101 1 :t.J?;!<.8X65 ?i; BOLT ASSY SQUARE M8X65 
10 SA9894001 1 'Jt:+;-r?:;; REPEATE CABLE TIE ASSY 
11 537060001 2 7-:;1.""'(-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
12 SA9725001 1 7~Jt.-:t.J::.-7::.-6:t.J::::J? LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36 X 150 

T -8752C-502 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/+

U. ~tii;;t.-1 ':1700~ I Quick reverse switch mechanism 

13~ 
12----u 

11---®bPI 

10-----{r 

---

T-8752C-508 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/,

U. ~fiiA-1'•;~7-D!Jfti I Quick reverse switch mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SA2688301 1 R7?7.:::LI-1!-?S: REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY 
2 SA2270001 1 RA-1''.!17"'t"'ti REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 
3 SA7295001 1 RA-1''.!17?'-( REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 
4 SA4098201 1 J"?7.:::LI-1!- ACTUATOR 
5 SA4099001 1 RA-1''.!/7J{.;j< REVERSE SWITCH SPRING 
6 SA1390001 1 RA-1'';17?S: R-SWITCH ASSY 
7 832907050 1 ~-(?IJA-1''.!17 MICRO SWITCH 
8 060300606 1J{-{~~3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6 
9 062500616 2 t--<::::J5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 
10 SA2689101 1 ::::1-~;;t"'ti CORD HOLDER 
11 062500616 1 t--<::::J5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 
12 SA1388101 3 ::::1-~;;t"'ti CORD HOLDER 
13 062500616 1 t--<::::J5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 

T -8752C-508 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/-

"' • .,~ I Power supp y v. -~"""" . t mechanism I eqUipmen 

I 
I 
I 

~~ I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I - '"' 

I ~~~ I 
I 
1 __ 

3+ -----"' l______ I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/\ I 

~~'fi 
6 I 
__.) 

L __________ 1 

I 
I ~~-~~ ~ I 

I 
I 
I 
I ~~ I 
I 
I 

~~ 
. . &mli I 
~v I 

[~ II 

~ .,fl 
6 I 

I 
.J 

T-8752C-515 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/.

V. -~~OO{j I Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<.=.~ 200V AC Ill> <For Three phase 200V AC> 
<B*iollll> <For Japan> 

1+ 5A9616001 1 f'':/SW ?:a SJT POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT 
<:=:~ 220V AC Ill> <For Three phase 220V AC> 
<~~*. ;1=\'-~:::J rAJ Ill> < For USA, Canada and Mexico > 

1+ 5A9831001 1 f'':/SW ?:a SJT#2 POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2 

<.Ill~ 220V ACJ!l> <For Single phase 220V AC> 
<7~7 · -t!H0:ffl ioJ Ill> < For Asia, General and Europe > 

2+ 5A9535001 1 7'':./sw?:accc POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY CCC 
<.!!!.~ 220V ACJ!l> <For Single phase 220V AC> 
< '*' liiil rAJ Ill> <For China> 

2+ BMP301 0-0000001-3500 1 f'':./'1':./SW 220V POWER SWITCH 220V 

<.Ill~ 100VJ!l> <For Single phase 1 OOV> 
<B*iollll> <For Japan> 

3+ 581229001 1 t-7':./ A71'':1? A;f;=l'-.::L ??:a TRANCE BOX 1 OOV SUPPLY 
<~~*. ;1=\'-~:::J ioJJ!l> < For USA, Canada and Mexico > 

3+ BMP301 0-0000000-25T1 1 t-7':./A;i'':I?A TRANSFORMER BOX 

<:=:~ 380VJ!l> <For Three phase 380V> 
<7~7. -tl!:IAJJ!l> < For General and Asia > 

4+ BMP301 0-0000000-35T4 1 t-7':./A;I'•;~?A TRANSFORMER BOX 
< '*' liiil rAJ Ill> <For China> 

4+ BMP301 0-0000001-35T4 1 t-7':/A71'':1?A TRANSFORMER BOX 
<:=:~ 400VJ!l> <For Three phase 400V> 
< 10: ffl rAJ Ill> <For Europe> 

4+ BMP301 0-0000000-45T4 1 t-7':./A;I'•;~?A TRANSFORMER BOX 

6 5A9914001 1 7~Jv:t.J':/f'':/ 25 x 2s LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 25 X 28 

T-8752C-515 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



//

W .1!UIUI!I.itJ:.I:1'1!-:; t-IJII-f1ft {>t:1v 3 ::.-l!ll.!l.l I Presser foot lifting solenoid set mechanism {Option parts) 

~-------------------------------------~ 

~----------------------, I 
~---------------~ I I 

I 23~ ~~
25 

r-21 I 
1 26 I I 

24 I I 13 I 
1--22 I I 
I I I 

r ______ ) I 'I I 
I J r-----' i [---~------- i i-28 

II 27 18 I 
!I i I. ------- (il) I ~ ,.·-ey 16 17 t---12 

I 
II ::·:~:,~ 

~~~'..,. ...... 

l1 29 ' ~ 
\ '- ~;~====__..I Lj~' ~ 119 J 

\ ________________________________ _ 
--------------------------------------1 

T -8752C-943 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/0

W. 'illii:J:III~J:.If"l!·:~t-M~c>t:1~•:.-lii!H>I Presser foot lifting solenoid set mechanism (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,45 NAME OF PARTS RM 

12 507045009 1 t:-!fA-1'':17?:0 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASSY 
13 142026003 1 t:"'fA-1'':17~7"~? KNEE SWITCH SHAFT 
14 142027001 1 t:-!fA-1'':17~7-~??'r BRACKET 
15 100463001 1 4;t.J?>!'JL-I-7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94 
16 114967001 1 t:"'f77"A!-':IJ~ KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER 
17 110087001 1 >!'JL-I-5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8 
18 507027001 1 t:-!fA-1'':171-'J';I'r-1'~ K-LIFTER SWITCH SETIING PLATE 
19 OA5401206 4 +t--<"'f?:04X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12 
20 021400164 4 l~.:::Lt-':11-4 NUT, 1 M4 
21 507030009 1 A..f';/7:::J-t:?:O SWITCH & HARNESS ASSY 
22 507031009 1 7':11-A-1'':17?:0 FOOT SWITCH ASSY 
23 143549000 2 t:::;:.,~-:Ot-MtA TERMINAL PIN, MALE 
24 143548000 1 t:::;:.,~-:Ot-JL-;(A TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE 
25 146046000 2 j-.-(IJ;:...:::J.;j<?~ NYLON CONNECTOR 
26 146194000 1 t-.-(IJ;:...:::J.;j<?~- NYLON CONNECTOR 
27 149799000 1 ~-1'7':17'S BEAD BAND, S 
29 025060232 2 t:7"'f:fl.;j<7.:J.?6 WASHER PLAIN M 6 
28 034422503 4 +2"'t7'E?41 X25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X25 
1 5A2707001 1 -T;:...~;;t"'tJ:7/f1!':11-D2 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, D2 
2 554025001 1 ?':1~3;:... CUSHION 
3 554024001 1 ?':1~3;:... 1);:.,~ CUSHION RING 
4 542198051 1 :t"'tJ:7/fiJ•;It:?:O PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY 
5 542199051 1 :t"'t:r:7/fi..-J~-?:O P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY 
6 541955051 1 IJ';It:':l-'¥'7"?:0 ROD JOINT ASSY 
7 542200051 4 'E?.;j<~ WOOD SCREW 
8 538351001 1 :::J'];;t;:.,"j-<JL- LABEL, HIGH TEMP 
9 510550001 1 :t"'t:r:7'i1J;:.,? PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK 
10 146367001 1 >!'JL-I-5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
11 507729001 1 *~')'~* SPRING, TWIST 

T -8752C-943 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/1

z1 . f<t)j!~~~ 1 Accessories 

11 

13 

v-16 ~ 
12 

45 

T-8752C-910 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/2

Z1 . Nli~OO~ I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY r.4S NAME OF PARTS RM 

11 144226001 1 1-?/:t.JJ~- HEAD COVER 
12 509285051 2 ;F-t:::..- BOBBIN 
13 100477009 1 '1'?7 HEADREST 
14 5A8239201 1 :>t1' Jt-~:..-??a OIL TANK ASSY 
15 581271001 1 :>]-1' JL-'r1':::J?7..-(JL- 'J:1:..- OIL WARNING LABEL JP 
58 581270001 1 :>t1' JL-'r1':::J?7..-(JL- :r.-(:1:..- OIL WARNING LABEL EN 
16 145573000 1t:"'f7'i:>t~>F-? KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR 
17 581414001 1 :>t1'JI-J~j'J??:a OIL PAN UNIT 
18 5A2692101 1 7:17??" OIL PAN 
19 149578000 2 3::J~~;1':1'!/~.:L BUSH 
20 5A2582001 1 t:-lf7'i3:::J~? KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
21 5A2590001 1t:"'f7'i KNEE LIFTER 
22 525344001 1 >I'JL-I-6 BOLTM6 
23 580687001 2 t-;l.;t-~6 SET SCREW M6X24 
24 021060306 2 3~ .:::1. 7-';.t l-6 NUT3 M6 
25 515889001 1 t:"'f7'i*~'J'~* TWIST SPRING 
26 146293001 1 I-;I'JE10 RETAINING RING, E10 
27 153230101 1 :>t1' !1-=-:ii~~'T DRAIN 
28 523418002 2 ~;l.;j<~4X5 SCREW,M4X5 
59 5A9943001 1 7-A:::J-~ EARTH CORD 
60 OA5400806 1 +7..-(-lf?a4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4XB 
29 5A1969001 1 "71~-t:;:.,~?S RUBBER HINGE ASSY 
30 143882001 2 1-?:11::..-~ HEAD HINGE 
31 143910009 2 1-?:11::..-~?'r::f .L. RUBBER CUSHION 
32 5A1962001 21-?:1~:\'-::f.L. HEAD CUSHION 
33 5A1963001 21-'7:1~:\'-::f.L. HEAD CUSHION 
34 109714000 4 ?:¥ NAIL 
45 114486002 1 ;f-•J:>t-1'7-~1' OILER 
47 538300001 1 t:"'f77?a KNEE LIFTER ASSY 
48 146039121 1t:"'f77':J:¥7" KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 
49 100463021 1 4:t.J?>I'JL-I-7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94 
50 535820021 1 >f'JL-I-5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20 
51 538278001 1 t:-lf7'i~7"~? KNEE LIFTER BAR 
52 534756021 1t:"'f77" KNEE LIFTER PLATE 
53 114967021 1 t:-lf77"AI-':JJ~ KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER 
54 110087021 1 >I'JL-I-5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8 
55 531885001 1 t: "'f7"T:t.JJ ~- KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER 

T -8752C-91 0 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



/3

z2 . f'i"JJ!~II.I~ 1 Accessories 

T-8752C-910 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



0*

Z2. {;t~,r.,oo~ I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 507558409 1 -1'1-1ZT~ -1'?:a30RTHF COTION STAND ASSY 3DRTHF 
2 551283001 3 ? 1rtf7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
3 150182DOD 3 .;;l.:;i'-JI/~'!11- SPOOL MAT 
4 551282101 3 .;;l.:;i'-JI-?'!1~3~ SPOOL CUSHION 
5 504109001 1 -1'1-7~7-1'-l;t-l;ti;f(? THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR 
6 142997001 1 -1'1-7~7-1'3 THREAD GUIDE, 3 
12 502747101 1 -1'1-:t.J?"J{.;j< SPRING 
18 150179002 3 ;;l.:;i'-JI-~?B SPOOL SHAFT B 
19 028050244 3 J{.;j<ij:fi.;j<2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
20 021500104 3 1 ~ .:1. 7':1 1-5 NUT1 M5 
21 150188009 1 ;I. :1-M"J'-~ -"'t"'t IA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A 
22 5A6610001 1 .;;l.:;i'-Jj,ij<Jj,~-3 SPOOL HOLDER 3 
24 5A6610001 1 .;;l.:;i'-Jj,ij<Jj,~-3 SPOOL HOLDER 3 
25 150183000 3 -1'1-:t.J"r/\~;li-~ -1' THREAD HANGER BASE 
26 142990001 3 Av'!lt::1•!i~.::L THREAD BUSH 
27 5A6615001 1 -1'1-7~7.-{ij<Jj,~- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
28 138843001 1 -l;t-l;t:x:;f-?'!1-'¥7" JOINT 
30 062061604 2 7-<::::J6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16 
31 537037001 1 7-<::::~t:7if5X32 SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X32 
33 014060632 2 77?;f-:asxs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
34 021500104 1 1 ~ .:1. 7·;. l-5 NUT1 M5 
35 537037001 1 7-<::::Jt:7if5X32 SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X32 
36 021500104 1 1 ~ .:1. 7·;. l-5 NUT1 M5 
37 031452204 1 ""'I! JI-'1:?45X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22 
38 062501004 1 7-<::::J5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10 
39 5A6609001 2 ;;l.:;i'-Jj,ij<Jj,~-"'t"'ti SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER 

T -8752C-91 0 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



0+

Wa.Wi5-7~Jv/ Warning labels 

9-&5~Jil I Warning labels ~:@i I Name of parts 5ize(mm) Code 

Lh ••• •• 5 ~Jilli.6 ?" 1!1 :::.-::~~~ I ==~::u. 36X 150 5A9725-001 A DANGER ... GEFAHII ... DANGER .A.PELIGIIO --· ~~'If .......................................... Label electrical shock 36 X 150 _...,.1\111 ..... ..................... • ......_DIIM _._........__. .. 
====- ...... ~:.:.....~ ~·~:.... .,..,...y ....... 

-~~~- - --· --·---

~ 5~Jilli. 25 X 28 
L=28.4 5A9914-001 

r-L4 Label electrical shock 25 X 28 

it ~ 

Ill ~fF;:±A?~Jv 

Label caution 
56X43 5A9826-001 

1~~~ 
2gg[j]~~ 

~ r:J-=/~~-!7 
L=16 SA9957-001 

r-L4 
Injury mark 

~ r:J-=/~~-!7 
L=25 5A9957-002 

r-L4 
Injury mark 

@ 7-A.~-? 
<il12 537060-001 

Label, grounding 

& 
.a.•• 

••• ~t>U'!'tteT• 

~""'*•· ..... ~tilbS.lQ::~l 
~l::. 

i!iii.5~Jil .a.CAUnON AAICHTUNG 

72X59 538351-001 -- --...... - ...... _ 
Label, high temp =:-... ......... 

.ll.AJTEIIITIOIII AIU'ENCION -- =-=·--~~~ ........... 

........ JI'IIIIIIII ........ 111 ·- -

T-8752C-Wa 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



0,

Wa.lfi§-7~JL.-/ Warning labels 

9&5~JI,f I Warning labels .H.~ I Name of parts Size(mm) Code 

brother 
~S/;1~ 

•a• 
I!IV.ot::o-r.:·:HI::, 
Hfli;:T;:I::A6. 
~MH 
.,i:.,!:. 

~l::.'flt ... ii. *"" )~-~?"'J~~)C ·-;j[jj:~l;:l::. 

--t,t4.ll!i£ 68X30 581271-001 .. ,"t:<ll!a•>. Oil warning label JP aai":A?'Ic.el~ .,tit 
n1~V.MICO 
-H11'1:<1:!1!•>. 
Ull!i:llt1.t::fltt.>Jcl:: 
l511/v~"O"t:(t.!1!.-. 

~lt.-1<: 
~·IJ!i:l!;l5a.l 
-H11'1:<1:!1!•>. 

II::.,•= I 

brother 
L.ubrlolllng on tor -lnlng 

.CAUTION 
L.u-tnaal 
IMJ e&uH illflll'llmlllian 
ti;I•IIU"'d-'dn. ==-gloiM& 
-~~~~ .. * .{ )~-~ 7 "')~~){ CIIIC:.U..dlarrhc.. 
•nd V'CIIIIIIIng. 68X30 581270-001 Do not IWIIIICJW. 

Oil warning label EN "---"""-· ~ 
Eyo""*<t; 
·Rmowlhp~ont<d<dd-. 
.S..kmod<ol .... 
!MI-: 
·WIIIlwlh_llld_. w--= -k-'-'&onmodlltol1. 

T-8752C-Wa 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



0-

Ga . ?'- yf!ll~-lt~ I Gauge parts list 

•!fir.. I For normal 

* RtiJIJ ~ lllli!IJEjg(S07527-001 )I:: llll#:t.l C(148539-1 01 )1;1:, lltlil=lil:#lt""C ilb LJ ll:1t A,(I)""C!, ,e.ill!t=lt C ""C ~~~~;:"lt;1{ ( t! 
~~'. 

• :ll:;;l;;flt~15.9mmli:""C!tll**"t. 

* 2.4mm (3/32) (l)ij-;;~illllT -lJjlh!l"lil:, DBX1 (#7- #18) (l)flt~ ;:"ilJil < t!~ ~'· 
• The thread trimming fixed knife (part No. 807527-001) and the installation screw (part No. 148539-101) are not 

provided with the needle plate, so they must be ordered separately if required. 
• A maximum stitch width specification of 15.9mm is available. 
• In case of using the gauge set 2.4mm (3/32), use needle size DBX1 ( #7 - #18) . 

tlil tll@l~-1! .. ~ 
Needle gauge Needle clamp 

set 

2.4mm (3/32) L: S15705-001 
R:S15706-001 

3.2mm (118) L: S15711-001 
R:S15712-001 

4.0mm (5/32) L: 815717-001 
R:S15718-001 

4.8mm (3/16) L: 515723-001 
R:S15724-001 

5.6mm (7/32) L: 515729-001 
R:S15730-001 

6.4mm (1/4) L: 515735-001 
R:S15736-001 

7.9mm (5116) L: 515747-001 
R:S15748-001 

9.5mm (3/8) L: 515753-001 
R:S15754-001 

12.7mm (112) L: 515765-001 
R:S15766-001 

15.9mm (5/8) L: 815771-001 
R:S15772-001 

tll@l!'i!"' ~ 
Needle clamp set 

<j>Jt:~/11 (-403) 
For medium materials 

~ • . i0){)) 

9'J1~ ·~~/ 
1.7+-J/ 

/l/1./LLP1.2 
*1(</>1.7: 148704-1010) ... ) 

</>1.7: 148704-101only 

tll@l~fll. tit< .. ~. jljl;<,fll. 
Needle clamp Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy 

assy 
<j>Jt:~/11 -~Ill (-403) (-405) 

For medium For heavy 
materials materials 

L: S15707-001 159398-001 148697-001 S20223-001 R:S15708-001 

L: S15713-001 155722-001 148698-001 148699-001 536562-001 R:S15714-001 

L: 815719-001 155724-001 148700-001 148701-001 155455-001 R:S15720-001 

L: 515725-001 
155851-001 148702-001 148703-001 536564-001 R:S15726-001 

L: 515731-001 156816-001 156818-001 516223-001 516224-001 R:S15732-001 

L: 515737-001 148705-001 
R:S15738-001 155853-001 148704-101*1 158756-001*2 SA4052-101 

L: 515749-001 155855-001 149692-001 R:S15750-001 

L: 515755-001 155857-001 149938-001 
R:S15756-001 

L: 515767-001 149677-001 149676-001 R:S15768-001 

L: 815773-001 149954-001 149948-001 R:S15774-001 

tll@l!'fll. tit< 
Needle clamp assy Needle plate 

13.8 29 
@10 ' w, 0 

·<!> 
' ,.:1, 0 

@ 

22.2 8 B ~ 
m LJ 1!11 Feed dog 

-~Ill (-405) 
For heavy materials 

149691-001 

149938-001 

149675-001 

149948-001 

ft/ 2~~~/ 
1J+-J/ 1J~)"' 

/l/1./LLP1.2 /l/1./LLP1.2 
158756-001 

*2 ( '*'lilliol: ;;-:..::em ) 
For China : for denim 

155459-001 

155461-001 

509367-101 

159575-101 

jljl;<,fll 
Presser foot assy 

T-8752C-Ga 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



0.

Ga . ?'- yf!IJ~-Ji~ I Gauge parts list 

JJ!N!IIIl/ For heavy materials 

• mYtitJ<.".§l..!:Jit.i:'J*T• 
• The feed dog is different from normal parts. 

ttili tl$;!;-1!•> ~ tiJfl;!;fll ttli z~i!ll 
Needle gauge Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog 

4.8mm (3/t6) 
6.4mm (1/4) 

z~i!ll 
Feed dog 

#J!Jjl, 
Normal 

16 

2~ 
3 

#J!Jjl, 
Normal 

~;t;;Rtl!l(-407) I For extra-thick thread(-407) 

tltll ttm~M 
Needle gauge Needle clamp assy 

6.4mm (1/4) #li!I!H/Normal 

tlli 
Needle plate 

13.8 29 

@ 0 o[ 
,t.j\ 

0 @: 

22.2 

li!IJE}'Jlli'Ji.I;J!:t.l.: lil!l0.4mm 
Thickness of fix knife spring : 0.4mm 

T-8752C-Ga 

tlli 
Needle plate 

SB0362-001 

.. ~. 
Feed dog 

#J!Jjl, S07905-00t 
Normal 158756-Q01 

ill 'Hii 
Feed dog 

SB0361-001 

lli'Jtfll 
Presser foot assy 

SB0359-001 

lli'Jtfll 
Presser foot assy 

lli'Jtfll 
Presser foot assy 

#J!Jjl, 
Normal 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



0/

~~1/lndex 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO page 

004350616 N -19 34 025060236 M -59 30 062401616 M -44 30 107155001 c -39 6 
N -37 34 025100132 F -36 14 062403512 B -21 4 108549001 F -23 14 

012060636 c -55 8 025710132 K1 -64 22 062500616 A -12 2 p -5 36 
F -32 14 026040236 T1 -8 46 M -47 30 108801001 M -49 30 
G -15 16 028040242 B -22 4 p -27 36 108802001 H -5 18 
H -7 18 028040246 Q -64 40 u -9 52 109405001 M -48 30 
H -26 18 028050244 Z2 -19 60 u - 11 52 109714000 Z1 -34 58 
N -43 34 028050246 Q -27 38 u -13 52 110087001 w -17 56 
Q -31 38 028050247 T1 -21 46 062500812 G -6 16 110087021 Z1 -54 58 

012061036 B -25 4 031452204 Z2 -37 60 062500816 A -25 2 110161004 R - 1 42 
012061832 E -17 12 034422503 w -28 56 B -27 4 112609001 c -14 6 
012400636 p -8 36 047301842 D - 11 10 B -32 4 112728001 c -33 6 
012500536 E -25 12 048030342 E -15 12 D -16 10 112753001 M -57 30 

N -31 34 E -39 12 D -25 10 113014000 B -7 4 
p -13 36 048040342 p -2 36 E -2 12 113050001 J -10 20 
p -33 36 p -14 36 F -43 14 113431002 Q -26 38 
Q -5 38 048060142 G -9 16 M -8 30 114486002 Z1 -45 58 
s -21 44 048060342 F -18 14 N -41 34 114967001 w -16 56 

012501031 K1 -14 22 048070342 Q -35 38 Q -59 38 114967021 Z1 -53 58 
012501032 T1 -51 46 048080342 F -35 14 R -3 42 115947101 K1 -52 22 
013660412 J -3 20 048090342 s -3 44 s -23 44 116010001 A -21 2 
014060632 Z2 -33 60 060300606 u -8 52 T1 -18 46 116662003 Q -19 38 
014080831 c -43 6 060350616 c -27 6 T1 -43 46 117006001 B -6 4 
014400432 D -30 10 c -30 6 062501004 Z2 -38 60 118735002 c -51 8 
016061031 F -29 14 060400516 s -13 44 062501016 D -4 10 118954000 F -10 14 

G -13 16 060400816 Q -63 40 F -3 14 129458202 F -22 14 
017500812 Q -50 38 060501016 T1 -41 46 M -17 30 138643001 Z2 -28 60 
018062032 c -50 8 062020806 T1 -4 46 Q -8 38 140063001 A - 1 2 

c -60 8 062060812 T1 -15 46 Q -18 38 140327001 M -63 32 
F -15 14 062060816 F -7 14 s -14 44 140647101 s -9 44 
G -17 16 F -49 14 s -28 44 T1 -5 46 

018062532 c -57 8 M -39 30 062501216 A -7 2 140890009 M -56 30 
018401036 c -4 6 Q -12 38 E -27 12 141331002 Q -41 38 
018401236 p -17 36 R -5 42 F -45 14 Q -43 38 
018501232 K1 -40 22 062061012 Q -10 38 F -50 14 141544001 K1 -35 22 
018501632 T1 -20 46 062061016 G -7 16 062501416 A -5 2 142026003 w -13 56 
021060306 E -18 12 K1 -58 24 A -9 2 142027001 w -14 56 

E -35 12 M -58 30 D -21 10 142274101 M -31 30 
Q -45 38 062061604 Z2 -30 60 062661212 s -26 44 142746122 F -21 14 
Z1 -24 58 062061616 c -48 6 071063550 D -19 10 142990001 Z2 -26 60 

021300106 N - 11 34 Q -36 38 081004070 M -27 30 142997001 Z2 -6 60 
021350106 H -15 18 062260316 c -16 6 081038070 M -20 30 143548000 w -24 56 

Q -22 38 062260516 c -20 6 OA4300806 T1 -53 46 143549000 w -23 56 
021400106 T1 -10 46 062300416 H -23 18 OA4301206 T1 -49 46 143611201 F -8 14 
021400164 w -20 56 062300612 K1 -18 22 OA4400806 M -36 30 143612100 F -9 14 
021500104 Z2 -20 60 062300616 N -39 34 OA4401005 T1 -29 46 143613051 F -16 14 

Z2 -34 60 s -8 44 OA4401006 T1 -35 46 143616001 F -17 14 
Z2 -36 60 062350512 N -22 34 OA5400806 Z1 -60 56 143882001 Z1 -30 58 

021500106 E -28 12 062350516 c -37 6 OA5401206 w -19 56 143910009 Z1 -31 58 
F -51 14 c -42 6 OA5501006 M -24 30 144226001 Z1 - 11 58 
Q -28 38 D -8 10 100032004 J -8 20 144504001 N -27 34 

021500316 K1 - 11 22 062350816 c -32 6 100328001 F -25 14 145446001 N -23 34 
025030132 H -22 18 062351216 Q -21 38 100401022 p -30 36 145446002 p -29 36 
025040232 B -23 4 062400616 H -18 18 100463001 w -15 56 145573000 Z1 -16 58 
025040236 Q -65 40 H -33 18 100463021 Z1 -49 58 146039121 Z1 -48 58 
025050236 F -46 14 K1 -26 22 100477009 Z1 -13 58 146046000 w -25 56 

Q -51 38 K1 -28 22 104449001 A -4 2 146194000 w -26 56 
s -24 44 K1 -31 22 104450101 M -19 30 146293001 Z1 -26 58 

025060132 H -13 18 M -54 30 M -35 30 146367001 w -10 56 
025060136 K1 -59 24 s -10 44 M -51 30 148536001 Q -54 38 

p -15 36 T1 -6 46 104821001 F -42 14 148539101 Q -56 38 
T1 -16 46 062400812 K1 -65 22 104833001 D -2 10 148546001 Q -14 38 

025060232 w -29 56 062401216 T1 -7 46 105234003 Q -67 38 s -15 44 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



00

~sl/lndex 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO page 

148559100 Q -33 38 156816001 Ga 63 507553001 5 -29 44 515756001 Ga 63 
148697001 Ga 63 156818001 Ga 63 507558409 Z2 - 1 60 515765001 Ga 63 
148698001 Ga 63 158756001 Ga 63 507575000 c -23 6 515766001 Ga 63 
148699001 Ga 63 Ga 64 507575001 c -23 6 515767001 Ga 63 
148700001 Ga 63 159398001 Ga 63 507575002 c -23 6 515768001 Ga 63 
148701001 Ga 63 159575101 Ga 63 507575003 c -23 6 515771001 Ga 63 
148702001 Ga 63 159805001 N -24 34 507575004 c -23 6 515772001 Ga 63 
148703001 Ga 63 228475000 M -13 30 507575005 c -23 6 515773001 Ga 63 
148704101 Ga 63 340400001 Q -60 40 507575006 c -23 6 515774001 Ga 63 
148705001 Ga 63 BMP206A-1 000000-0G 10 507575007 c -23 6 515889001 Z1 -25 58 
148743001 M -64 32 T2 -1+ I 48 507575008 c -23 6 516223001 Ga 63 
149095001 G -18 16 BMP206A-1 OOOOOO-OG50 507575009 c -23 6 516224001 Ga 63 
149578000 Z1 -19 58 T2 - 2+ I 48 507575010 c -23 6 518964001 D -15+ 10 
149604001 c -8 6 BMP206A-1 000000-CG 10 507575011 c -23 6 520223001 Ga 63 
149605001 c -9 6 T2 -1+ I 48 507588101 D -26 10 520681000 N -25 34 
149608001 c -13 6 BMP206A-1 OOOOOO-CG50 507729001 w - 11 56 520682111 N -26 34 
149610001 c -17 6 T2 - 2+ I 48 507905001 Ga 84 523418002 p -19 36 
149611101 c -18 6 BMP206A-1000000-EG50 509259001 K1 -3 22 Z1 -28 58 
149622001 c -25 6 T2 - 2+ I 48 509260001 K1 -4 22 523460001 c -53 8 
149675001 Ga 63 BMP206A-1000000-JG1 0 509261001 K1 -4 22 523651001 B -10 4 
149676001 Ga 63 T2 -1+ I 48 509280001 K2 -10 26 B -18 4 
149677001 Ga 63 BMP206A-1000000-JG50 509284001 K2 -8 26 H -9 18 
149691001 Ga 63 T2 - 2+ I 48 509285051 K1 -60 24 K1 -38 22 
149692001 Ga 63 BMP301 0-0000000-25T1 Z1 -12 58 L - 11 28 
149799000 w -27 56 v - 3+ I 54 509286000 K1 -61 24 525235001 B -11 4 
149827001 c -10 6 BMP301 0-0000000-35T4 509367101 Ga 63 525236001 B -12 4 
149831101 J -5 20 v -4+ I 54 510550001 w -9 56 F -13 14 
149863001 D -28 10 BMP301 0-000000045T4 510780001 E -37 12 Q -39 38 
149938001 Ga 63 v -4+ I 54 511244001 J -7 20 525260001 B -8 4 
149939001 Ga 63 BMP301 0-0000001-3500 512441001 p -32 36 c -46 6 
149948001 Ga 63 v - 2+ I 54 513085001 J -4 20 525289001 E -9 12 
149949001 Ga 63 BMP301 0-0000001-35T4 513160001 B -15 4 525344001 Z1 -22 58 
149954001 Ga 63 v -4+ 54 515705001 Ga 63 531006002 E -11 12 
150179002 Z2 -18 60 J04210101 T3 -9 50 515706001 Ga 63 531032002 p -31 36 
150182000 Z2 -3 60 J04230001 T1 -34 46 515707001 Ga 63 531885001 Z1 -55 58 
150183000 Z2 -25 60 502664001 5 -5 44 515708001 Ga 63 532907050 u -7 52 
150188009 Z2 -21 60 502665000 5 -6 44 515711001 Ga 63 534438001 A -20 2 
150820001 D -18 10 502747101 Z2 -12 60 515712001 Ga 63 534561101 c - 11 6 
151027001 K2 -7 26 504109001 Z2 -5 60 515713001 Ga 63 534562101 c -12 6 
151029001 K2 -3 26 507027001 w -18 56 515714001 Ga 63 534756021 Z1 -52 58 
151030001 K2 -4 26 507030009 w -21 56 515717001 Ga 63 535820021 Z1 -50 58 
151035001 K2 -5 26 507031009 w -22 56 515718001 Ga 63 536562001 Ga 63 
153132000 G -19 16 507045009 w -12 56 515719001 Ga 63 536564001 Ga 63 
153138001 G -10 16 507346101 E -6 12 515720001 Ga 63 536663001 A -19 2 
153230101 Z1 -27 58 507349001 E -23 12 515723001 Ga 63 537037001 Z2 -31 60 
154514001 T1 -9 46 507350001 E -36 12 515724001 Ga 63 Z2 -35 60 
154560101 N -28 34 507351001 E -13 12 515725001 Ga 63 537060001 A -23 2 
154567000 c -44 6 507355051 E -26 12 515726001 Ga 63 T3 - 11 50 
154730001 G -3 16 507374209 F -38 14 515729001 Ga 63 Wa 61 
154731000 G -4 16 507376101 F -47 14 515730001 Ga 63 538212001 K1 -15 22 
154965001 K1 -16 22 507419001 K1 -6 22 515731001 Ga 63 538266000 M -10 30 
155455001 Ga 63 507420000 K1 -5 22 515732001 Ga 63 538274001 N -32 34 
155459001 Ga 63 507424001 5 -30 44 515735001 Ga 63 538278001 Z1 -51 58 
155461001 Ga 63 507494001 J -12 20 515736001 Ga 63 538300001 Z1 -47 58 
155478001 K2 -6 26 507509001 Q -34 38 515737001 Ga 63 538351001 w -8 56 
155479001 K2 -2 26 507525100 K1 -34 22 515738001 Ga 63 Wa 61 
155510001 N -29 34 507526301 Q -53 38 515747001 Ga 63 538426000 5 -4 44 
155722001 Ga 63 507527001 Q -55 38 515748001 Ga 63 538428002 F -19 14 
155724001 Ga 63 507529001 E -14 12 515749001 Ga 63 538687000 Q -57 38 
155851001 Ga 63 E -38 12 515750001 Ga 63 538713100 B -20 4 
155853001 Ga 63 507549101 5 -18 44 515753001 Ga 63 538744101 T1 -2 46 
155855001 Ga 63 507550001 5 -19 44 515754001 Ga 63 539048001 5 -7 44 
155857001 Ga 63 507552101 5 -25 44 515755001 Ga 63 539051001 E -12 12 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



01

~~1/lndex 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO page 

539830101 F -27 14 5A2504001 E -24 12 5A2624001 N -13 34 5A2732001 5 - 11 44 
541955051 w -6 56 5 -20 44 5A2625001 N -14 34 5A2791001 F - 11 14 
542198051 w -4 56 5A2506001 E -29 12 5A2626001 N -12 34 5A2793001 F -14 14 
542199051 w -5 56 5A2507001 E -30 12 N -15 34 5A2796001 F -28 14 
542200051 w -7 56 5A2511001 F -2 14 5A2627001 N -16 34 5A2806101 H -30 18 
548204000 c -62 8 5A2512001 F -4 14 5A2628001 N -17 34 5A2814201 M - 1 30 
549623000 M -14 30 5A2515001 F -5 14 SA2629001 N -18 34 5A2824001 N -20 34 
550098101 F -24 14 5A2516001 F -6 14 5A2630001 N -21 34 5A2826001 K1 -41 22 
551282101 Z2 -4 60 5A2523001 F -26 14 5A2632001 N -30 34 5A2860001 Q -16 38 
551283001 Z2 -2 60 5A2526001 F -30 14 5A2633001 N -33 34 5A2861201 B -13 4 
554024001 w -3 56 5A2529101 F -34 14 5A2634001 N -36 34 5A2927001 H -12 18 
554025001 w -2 56 5A2530001 F -37 14 5A2635001 N -38 34 5A2928001 H -28 18 
5A1120001 B -9 4 5A2531001 F -39 14 5A2636001 N -42 34 5A2929001 A -22 2 
5A1174002 E -3 12 5A2532001 F -44 14 5A2637001 N -44 34 M -9 30 
5A1175002 E -4 12 5A2533001 F -48 14 5A2638001 N -45 34 M -18 30 
5A1179001 E -22 12 5A2535101 G -5 16 5A2640001 N -46 34 5A2956001 M -4 30 

E -31 12 5A2536001 G - 11 16 5A2643001 Q -2 38 5A2957001 M -5 30 
E -33 12 5A2539001 G -16 16 5A2644001 Q -3 38 5A2992001 G -8 16 

5A1360101 P -26 36 5A2540001 G -12 16 5A2645001 Q -4 38 G -14 16 
5A1385001 T1 - 1 46 5A2541001 F -40 14 Q -52 38 5A3040001 M -2 30 
5A1388101 U -12 52 5A2543001 H -4 18 5A2646001 Q -6 38 M -33 30 
5A1390001 U -6 52 5A2544001 H -6 18 5A2647001 Q -9 38 5A3044001 M -40 30 
5A1962001 Z1 -32 58 5A2546001 H -8 18 5A2648001 Q - 11 38 SA3045201 M -37 30 
5A1963001 Z1 -33 58 5A2551001 H -25 18 5A2651001 Q -13 38 5A3046001 M -38 30 
5A1969001 Z1 -29 58 5A2553001 H -16 18 5A2652101 Q -15 38 5A3048101 M -52 30 
5A1971502 P - 1 36 5A2554001 H -17 18 5A2655001 Q -20 38 5A3049001 M -53 30 
5A1981301 P -10 36 5A2555001 H -27 18 5A2657001 Q -29 38 5A3054001 K1 -24 22 
5A1982101 P - 11 36 5A2556001 K1 -51 22 5A2658001 Q -30 38 5A3055101 M -7 30 
5A1983201 P -12 36 K1 -55 22 5A2661001 Q -37 38 M -23 30 
5A1984001 P -16 36 5A2560001 K1 -10 22 5A2663001 Q -40 38 M -41 30 
5A1985001 P -18 36 5A2562201 K1 -17 22 5A2665001 Q -42 38 5A3056001 F -20 14 
5A1990101 P -22 36 5A2563301 K1 -43 22 5A2667001 Q -44 38 5A3059101 B -31 4 
5A1992101 P -25 36 5A2565001 K1 -54 22 5A2668001 Q -46 38 5A3060001 M -34 30 
5A1994102 P -28 36 5A2566001 H -14 18 5A2669001 Q -47 38 5A3062001 F - 1 14 
5A1998001 Q -58 38 5A2567001 K1 -56 24 5A2670101 K1 -47 22 5A3065001 B -30 4 
5A2165001 E -32 12 5A2568001 K1 -57 24 5A2671001 K1 -39 22 5A3415001 N -2 34 
5A2190001 P -24 36 5A2571101 L -5 28 5A2672001 Q -48 38 5A3416101 N -2 34 
5A2270001 U -2 52 5A2572001 K1 -19 22 SA2673001 Q -49 38 5A3417401 N - 1 34 
5A2354001 T1 -40 46 5A2574001 K1 -20 22 5A2675001 K1 -37 22 5A3840001 H -10 18 
5A2378001 Q -38 38 K1 -23 22 5A2676001 K1 -33 22 5A3855001 H - 1 18 
5A2441101 A -6 2 5A2575001 K1 -21 22 5A2677101 E -16 12 5A3861101 K1 -9 22 
5A2442201 A -8 2 L -7 28 E -40 12 5A3887001 H -20 18 
5A2444101 A -13 2 5A2578001 E -41 12 5A2678001 R -2 42 5A3888001 H -21 18 
5A2445101 A -14 2 5A2579001 K1 -44 22 5A2679001 R -4 42 5A3889101 K1 -12 22 
5A2448101 A -15 2 5A2580101 L -6 28 5A2680001 5 - 1 44 5A3890001 L - 1 28 
5A2450101 A -17 2 5A2582001 Z1 -20 58 5A2682101 5 -16 44 5A3891001 L -3 28 
5A2460101 B -16 4 5A2584001 L -8 28 5A2683001 5 -17 44 5A3894001 K1 -30 22 
5A2461001 B -19 4 5A2585001 F -12 14 5A2684001 5 -27 44 5A3912001 K1 -36 22 
5A2462001 B -33 4 L -10 28 5A2685001 T1 -55 46 5A3923101 M -43 30 
5A2463001 B -24 4 L -14 28 5A2686001 T1 -3 46 5A3924001 A -2 2 
5A2469101 B -26 4 5A2587101 L -12 28 5A2687001 T1 -42 46 5A3946001 M -3 30 
5A2485001 c -45 6 5A2590001 Z1 -21 58 5A2688301 U - 1 52 5A3965001 H -2 18 
5A2486101 c -47 6 5A2604001 M -45 30 5A2689101 U -10 52 5A3990001 H -19 18 
5A2489001 c -49 6 5A2605001 M -46 30 5A2692101 Z1 -18 58 5A4009001 H -32 18 
5A2490101 c -52 8 5A2606101 M -50 30 5A2696101 5 -12 44 5A4011001 H -35 18 
5A2493001 c -58 8 5A2607401 N - 1 34 5A2707001 w - 1 56 5A4012001 K1 -29 22 
5A2494001 c -59 8 5A2613001 N -4 34 5A2712001 T1 -17 46 5A4026001 K1 -13 22 
5A2495001 E - 1 12 5A2614201 N -5 34 5A2717001 K1 -32 22 5A4028001 H -3 18 
5A2498001 E -8 12 5A2615001 N -6 34 5A2722001 K1 -53 22 5A4033101 M -12 30 
5A2499001 E -10 12 5A2619001 N -7 34 5A2723001 M -21 30 5A4038001 K1 -4 22 
5A2500001 E -19 12 5A2620001 N -9 34 5A2724001 H -34 18 5A4044001 K1 -27 22 
5A2501001 E -20 12 5A2621001 N -10 34 M -22 30 5A4045001 K1 -46 22 
5A2502001 E -21 12 5A2623201 N -8 34 5A2728001 Q -7 38 5A4052101 Ga 63 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



02

~sl/lndex 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO page 

5M098201 u -4 52 5A6301001 K1 -22 22 5A9725001 T3 -12 50 
5M099001 u -5 52 5A6307101 K1 -63 22 Wa 61 
5M149101 E -34 12 5A6308001 H -31 18 5A9727001 T3 -3 50 
5M212001 N -3 34 5A6378001 N -40 34 SA9826001 A -24 2 
5M213001 L -15 28 5A6392001 Q -23 38 Wa 61 
5M368001 B -14 4 5A6393001 Q -24 38 5A9831001 v -1+ 54 
5M370101 A - 11 2 5A6394001 Q -25 38 5A9894001 T3 -10 50 
5M373001 B -2 4 5A6395001 Q -17 38 SA9914001 v -6 54 
5M376101 B -29 4 5A6414001 M -62 32 Wa 61 
5M382001 c -5 6 5A6415001 M -30 30 5A9943001 Z1 -59 58 
5M385001 c -6 6 5A6416001 M -61 32 SA9957001 A -26 2 
5M389101 c -21 6 5A6417001 K1 -50 22 Wa 61 
5M391101 c -15 6 5A6423001 M -29 30 SA9957002 A -27 2 
5M392001 c -19 6 M -60 30 Wa 61 
5M393101 c -34 6 5A6424101 K1 -25 22 580359001 Ga 64 
5M394001 c -35 6 5A6425101 K1 -45 22 580361001 Ga 64 
5M395001 c -22 6 5A6462001 K1 -48 22 580362001 Ga 64 
5M396001 c -26 6 5A6463001 K1 -49 22 580687001 Z1 -23 58 
5M397001 c -28 6 5A6468001 M -28 30 580772001 K2 - 1 26 
5M398001 c -29 6 5A6472001 M -42 30 581211001 T1 -19 46 
5M399001 c -31 6 5A6473001 M -55 30 581229001 v - 3+ 54 
5A4400001 c -38 6 5A6474001 K1 -7 22 581270001 Z1 -58 58 
5A4401001 c -36 6 5A6475001 M -26 30 Wa 62 
5A4402001 D - 1 10 5A6592001 F -41 14 581271001 Z1 -15 58 
5A4404001 D -5 10 5A6609001 Z2 -39 60 Wa 62 
5A4405001 D -7 10 5A6610001 Z2 -22 60 581311001 A -3 2 
5A4406001 D -10 10 Z2 -24 60 581413001 F -33 14 
SA4408001 D -12 10 5A6615001 Z2 -27 60 581414001 Z1 -17 58 
5A4409001 D -13 10 5A7295001 u -3 52 581425001 c -3 6 
5A4411101 D -14 10 5A7540001 M -25 30 581434001 c -2 6 
5A4412001 D -17 10 5A7548001 M -32 30 581437001 c -54 8 
5A4413001 D -20 10 5A7607101 E -5 12 581438001 c -56 8 
5A4414001 D -23 10 5A8239201 Z1 -14 58 581439001 E -7 12 
5A4415001 D -24 10 5A8266001 K2 -9 26 581440001 F -31 14 
SA4416001 D -27 10 5A8364001 Q -61 38 581442001 G - 1 16 
5A4417001 D -29 10 5A8365001 Q -62 38 581445001 H -24 18 
5A4418001 D -31 10 5A8503001 p -9 36 581447001 K1 -8 22 
5A4419001 D -15+ 10 5A8507001 p -7 36 581449001 Q - 1 38 
5A4439401 K1 - 1 22 5A8508001 p -3 36 581450001 Q -32 38 
SA4440601 K1 -42 22 5A8509001 p -23 36 581452001 Q -66 38 
5M441001 D -6 10 5A8510101 p -20 36 581454001 T1 - 11 46 
5M444001 K1 -4 22 5A8511101 p -4 36 581484001 B -4 4 
5M506001 N -34 34 5A8512101 p -21 36 L -9 28 
5M507001 N -35 34 5A8738101 c - 1 6 581485001 B -3 4 
5M537001 B -28 4 5A8745001 5 -22 44 581536001 B -17 4 
5M538001 H -29 18 5A8749001 c -7 6 L -13 28 
SM551001 B - 1 4 5A8982202 p -34 36 581639001 p -35 36 
5M583001 c -24 6 5A9436001 T1 -22 46 
5M585001 L -2 28 5A9437001 T1 -48 46 

L -4 28 5A9443001 T1 -50 46 
5A5154201 M -16 30 5A9449001 T1 -52 46 
5A5155001 c -40 6 5A9452001 T1 -54 46 
5A5224001 M - 11 30 5A9535001 v -2+ 54 
5A5237101 c -41 6 5A9546001 T3 - 1 50 
5A5293001 M -15 30 5A9549001 T3 -2 50 
5A5332001 c -61 8 5A9553001 T3 -4 50 
5A5333001 D -9 10 5A9563001 p -6 36 
5A5336001 D -3 10 5A9584001 T3 -7 50 
5A5588001 D -22 10 5A9565001 T3 -8 50 
5A6150101 H - 11 18 5A9575001 T3 -5 50 
5A6166001 B -5 4 5A9587001 T3 -6+ 50 
5A6178001 M -6 30 5A9602001 T3 -6+ 50 
5A6294101 K1 -62 22 5A9616001 v -1+ 54 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



03

I~-'/ ·-;j' ':J '/ 

PARTS BOOK 

7~-tj·-::rr~&:ttatt http://www.brother.eo.jp/ 
'f448-0803 )I.IJ~m!flE DIT~t±t!!~Ll.J 111±'1!!5 TEL : 0120-33-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/ 
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088 

©2010 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. T-8752C 
SB14 72-00l.J/E 

2010.05.B (1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C




